
 

 

Rollup - ACCOUNTANCY, OREGON BOARD OF - BOA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - BLIND COMMISSION, OREGON - OCB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 2 2 6,727.55 13,455.10 8,017.23 2,937.87

Auto Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 3,363.78 13,455.10 8,017.23 2,937.87
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Auto Liability - BLIND COMMISSION, OREGON - OCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BLIND COMMISSION, OREGON - OCB 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

0.00

 0.00



 

 

Direct Damage Property - BLIND COMMISSION, OREGON - OCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

   

Claims by Fiscal Year

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

  

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

  



 

Workers' Compensation - BLIND COMMISSION, OREGON - OCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 1,633.79 1,633.79 0.00 1,633.79

22/23 0 3 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 4 4 816.90 1,633.79 0.00 1,633.79

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BLIND COMMISSION, OREGON - OCB 4 1,633.79

 4 1,633.79

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 1

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1,633.79

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 0.00

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 0.00

 1,633.79



 

 

Rollup - BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 2 2 2,747.68 5,495.35 0.00 5,495.35

GL-Employment Liability 1 4 5 773,768.99 3,868,844.96 0.00 3,868,844.96

General Liability 3 19 22 3,764.59 82,821.00 0.00 82,821.00

 4 25 29 260,093.75 3,957,161.31 0.00 3,957,161.31

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 4 4 506.00 2,024.00 0.00 2,024.00

21/22 0 4 4 18,958.45 75,833.80 0.00 75,833.80

22/23 0 6 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 3 4 7 709.03 4,963.20 0.00 4,963.20

 3 19 22 4,034.70 82,821.00 0.00 82,821.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI 22 82,821.00

 22 82,821.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 11

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 2

DISCRIMINATION - OTHER ~ LRX 2

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 1

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - FAILURE TO RECORD OR COMPLETE
INFORMATION ~ LPF

1

 17

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 77,857.80

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

4,963.20

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~
LPG

0.00

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 0.00

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - FAILURE TO RECORD OR COMPLETE
INFORMATION ~ LPF

0.00

 82,821.00

General Liability -



 

GL - Employment Liability - BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 1,906,064.98 3,812,129.96 0.00 3,812,129.96

21/22 0 1 1 363.00 363.00 0.00 363.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 1 0 1 56,352.00 56,352.00 0.00 56,352.00

 1 4 5 490,695.00 3,868,844.96 0.00 3,868,844.96

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI 5 3,868,844.96

 5 3,868,844.96

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

DISCRIMINATION - RACE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR COLOR ~ LR04 3

DISCRIMINATION - HOSTILE WORK ENVIRONMENT ~ LR13 1

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE DISCHARGE ~
LR14

1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

DISCRIMINATION - RACE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR COLOR ~ LR04 3,812,129.96

DISCRIMINATION - HOSTILE WORK ENVIRONMENT ~ LR13 56,352.00

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE
DISCHARGE ~ LR14

363.00

 3,868,844.96

GL - Employment Liability -



 

Workers' Compensation - BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 2,840.13 5,680.26 0.00 5,680.26

23/24 1 1 2 44,112.30 88,224.59 0.00 88,224.59

 1 3 4 23,476.21 93,904.85 0.00 93,904.85

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUREAU OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES - BOLI 4 93,904.85

 4 93,904.85

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 88,224.59

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 5,680.26

 93,904.85



 

 

Rollup - BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 2 2 767.04 1,534.07 0.00 1,534.07

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auto Liability 0 2 2 1,423.29 2,846.57 0.00 2,846.57

 0 7 7 547.58 4,380.64 0.00 4,380.64

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

1

2

3

4

N
et Paid

0

1K

2K

3K

4K

Claim Count Paid



 

General Liability - BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ 2 0.00

 2 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

0.00

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 0.00



 

GL - Employment Liability - BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 0.00

 0.00



 

Vehicle Damage - BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 13 822.57 822.57 0.00 822.57

23/24 0 1 1 34 711.50 711.50 0.00 711.50

 0 2 2 24 767.04 1,534.07 0.00 1,534.07

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ 2 1,534.07

 2 1,534.07

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

N
et Paid

0

168

336

504

672

840

1.01K

Claim Count Paid

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

822.57

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 711.50

 1,534.07



 

Workers' Compensation - BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

23/24 0 1 1 11,761.29 11,761.29 0.00 11,761.29

 0 1 1 11,761.29 11,761.29 0.00 11,761.29

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

BUSINESS OREGON - OR4BIZ 1 11,761.29

 1 11,761.29

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 11,761.29

 11,761.29



 

 

Rollup - COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION - CRGC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION - CRGC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION - CRGC 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER, CLAIM DOES NOT FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING ~ CCO 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

OTHER, CLAIM DOES NOT FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING ~ CCO 0.00

 0.00



 

 

Rollup - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 6,080.06 6,080.06 4,634.15 -232.85

General Liability 0 5 5 7,700.00 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00

 0 6 6 6,890.03 44,580.06 4,634.15 38,267.15

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 4 4 9,625.00 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00

 0 5 5 4,812.50 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB 5 38,500.00

 5 38,500.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - FAILURE TO RECORD OR COMPLETE
INFORMATION ~ LPF

2

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - FAILURE TO RECORD OR COMPLETE
INFORMATION ~ LPF

23,500.00

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~
LPG

15,000.00

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 38,500.00

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 1 21,488.91 21,488.91 0.00 21,488.91

 0 2 2 2 10,744.46 21,488.91 0.00 21,488.91

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB 2 21,488.91

 2 21,488.91

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 21,488.91

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 21,488.91



 

Workers' Compensation - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 21,488.91 21,488.91 0.00 21,488.91

 0 2 2 10,744.46 21,488.91 0.00 21,488.91

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS BOARD - CCB 2 21,488.91

 2 21,488.91

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 21,488.91

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 21,488.91



 

 

Rollup - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 2 11 13 7,926.50 103,044.44 16,282.02 84,262.42

GL-Employment Liability 2 0 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 13 13 26 10,619.39 276,104.24 0.00 276,104.24

Auto Liability 0 5 5 2,577.50 12,887.48 0.00 12,887.48

 17 29 46 5,280.85 392,036.16 16,282.02 373,254.14

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 2,918.69 2,918.69 0.00 2,918.69

23/24 0 1 1 4,034.91 4,034.91 0.00 4,034.91

24/25 0 2 2 2,966.94 5,933.88 0.00 5,933.88

 0 5 5 2,480.14 12,887.48 0.00 12,887.48

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE 5 12,887.48

 5 12,887.48

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 5,933.88

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 4,034.91

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 2,918.69

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 0.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 0.00

 12,887.48

Auto Liability - - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE



 

General Liability - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 2 4 6 7,437.07 44,622.40 0.00 44,622.40

21/22 1 1 2 3,915.45 7,830.90 0.00 7,830.90

22/23 6 4 10 19,618.31 196,183.05 0.00 196,183.05

23/24 1 1 2 11,327.15 22,654.29 0.00 22,654.29

24/25 3 3 6 802.27 4,813.60 0.00 4,813.60

 13 13 26 8,620.05 276,104.24 0.00 276,104.24

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE 26 276,104.24

 26 276,104.24
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL HARASSMENT ~ LR08 8

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

4

INJURY TO INMATE ~ INM 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2

 18

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL HARASSMENT ~ LR08 166,255.70

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 38,656.74

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 25,852.20

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

20,599.05

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE DISCHARGE
~ LR14

11,081.90

 262,445.59

General Liability -



 

GL - Employment Liability - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

24/25 2 0 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2 0 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE 2 0.00

 2 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 1

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE DISCHARGE ~
LR14

1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 0.00

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE
DISCHARGE ~ LR14

0.00

 0.00



 

Vehicle Damage - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 6 6 4 2,713.67 16,282.02 16,282.02 -2,500.00

22/23 0 3 3 21 5,090.45 15,271.35 0.00 15,271.35

23/24 1 0 1 117 6,413.38 6,413.38 0.00 6,413.38

24/25 1 2 3 6 21,692.56 65,077.69 0.00 65,077.69

 2 11 13 37 8,977.52 103,044.44 16,282.02 84,262.42

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE 13 84,262.42

 13 84,262.42
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 4

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 1

 9

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 40,757.69

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 21,820.00

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

15,271.35

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 6,413.38

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 0.00

 84,262.42

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers' Compensation - CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 1,450.43 4,351.30 0.00 4,351.30

21/22 0 5 5 763.36 3,816.82 0.00 3,816.82

22/23 0 4 4 583.89 2,335.55 0.00 2,335.55

23/24 1 3 4 23,181.67 92,726.67 0.00 92,726.67

24/25 1 4 5 6,298.61 31,493.07 0.00 31,493.07

 2 19 21 6,455.59 134,723.41 0.00 134,723.41

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

CORRECTIONS ENTERPRISES, OREGON - OCE 21 134,723.41

 21 134,723.41
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 5

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

Misc. Causes ~ 899 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 21

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 106,396.37

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 11,020.24

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 6,730.38

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5,404.15

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 5,172.27

 134,723.41

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DENTISTRY BOARD, OREGON - OBD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 6 6 14,619.71 87,718.25 0.00 87,718.25

 0 6 6 14,619.71 87,718.25 0.00 87,718.25

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

1

2

3

4

N
et Paid

0

20K

40K

60K

80K

Claim Count Paid



 

General Liability - DENTISTRY BOARD, OREGON - OBD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 12,004.80 24,009.60 0.00 24,009.60

21/22 0 3 3 21,236.22 63,708.65 0.00 63,708.65

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 6 6 11,080.34 87,718.25 0.00 87,718.25

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DENTISTRY BOARD, OREGON - OBD 6 87,718.25

 6 87,718.25

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

DISCRIMINATION - RACE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR COLOR ~ LR04 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 1

 6

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 57,345.70

DISCRIMINATION - RACE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR COLOR ~ LR04 24,009.60

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 6,362.95

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 0.00

 87,718.25

General Liability -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 2 2 1,613.40 3,226.80 0.00 3,226.80

GL-Employment Liability 0 3 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 2,105.37 2,105.37 0.00 2,105.37

Auto Liability 0 2 2 8,106.65 16,213.30 0.00 16,213.30

 0 13 13 2,365.08 21,545.47 0.00 21,545.47

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 8,106.65 16,213.30 0.00 16,213.30

 0 2 2 8,106.65 16,213.30 0.00 16,213.30

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST 2 16,213.30

 2 16,213.30

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

N
et Paid

0

3K

6K

9K

12K

15K

18K

Claim Count Paid

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 16,213.30

 16,213.30



 

 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 2,105.37 2,105.37 0.00 2,105.37

 0 1 1 2,105.37 2,105.37 0.00 2,105.37

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST 1 2,105.37

 1 2,105.37
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 2,105.37

 2,105.37



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST 5 0.00

 5 0.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - POLICE OPERATIONS ~ LRC 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

0.00

CIVIL RIGHTS - POLICE OPERATIONS ~ LRC 0.00

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 0.00

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 0.00

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

23/24 0 1 1 3,226.80 3,226.80 0.00 3,226.80

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 1,613.40 3,226.80 0.00 3,226.80

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST 2 3,226.80

 2 3,226.80
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 1

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 3,226.80

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 0.00

 3,226.80



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 6 6 9 5,161.39 30,968.32 0.00 30,968.32

21/22 0 11 11 21 7,086.54 77,951.98 0.00 77,951.98

22/23 0 8 8 87 1,439.44 11,515.54 0.00 11,515.54

23/24 1 8 9 13 8,357.69 75,219.20 0.00 75,219.20

24/25 2 5 7 8 3,750.87 26,256.10 0.00 26,256.10

 3 38 41 28 5,159.19 221,911.14 0.00 221,911.14

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST 41 221,911.14

 41 221,911.14
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 21

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 9

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 3

Misc. Causes ~ 899 3

 40

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 164,856.17

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 48,729.43

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 5,845.43

Rubbed or Abraded By ~ 80 1,797.02

Misc. Causes ~ 899 683.09

 221,911.14

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 6 6 5,161.39 30,968.32 0.00 30,968.32

21/22 0 11 11 7,086.54 77,951.98 0.00 77,951.98

22/23 0 8 8 1,439.44 11,515.54 0.00 11,515.54

23/24 1 8 9 8,357.69 75,219.20 0.00 75,219.20

24/25 2 5 7 3,750.87 26,256.10 0.00 26,256.10

 3 38 41 5,159.19 221,911.14 0.00 221,911.14

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS & TRAINING - DPSST 41 221,911.14

 41 221,911.14
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 21

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 9

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 3

Misc. Causes ~ 899 3

 40

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 164,856.17

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 48,729.43

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 5,845.43

Rubbed or Abraded By ~ 80 1,797.02

Misc. Causes ~ 899 683.09

 221,911.14

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 2 29 31 6,842.94 212,130.99 124,664.99 63,657.50

GL-Employment Liability 8 13 21 29,274.27 614,759.58 0.00 614,759.58

General Liability 3 21 24 194,921.45 4,678,114.69 0.00 4,678,114.69

Direct Damage Property 1 5 6 63,504.92 381,029.50 0.00 381,029.50

Auto Liability 0 12 12 3,802.31 45,627.76 0.00 45,627.76

 14 80 94 59,669.18 5,931,662.52 124,664.99 5,783,189.03
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 8,702.89 8,702.89 0.00 8,702.89

21/22 0 6 6 1,820.74 10,924.45 0.00 10,924.45

22/23 0 2 2 2,690.42 5,380.84 0.00 5,380.84

23/24 0 2 2 5,568.29 11,136.58 0.00 11,136.58

24/25 0 1 1 9,483.00 9,483.00 0.00 9,483.00

 0 12 12 5,653.07 45,627.76 0.00 45,627.76

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS 8 25,788.29

DAS ENTERPRISE GOODS & SERVICES - DAS EGS 2 8,702.89

DAS ENTERPRISE ASSET MANAGEMENT - DAS EAM 2 11,136.58

 12 45,627.76
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 21,756.43

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

8,702.89

MOVING ACCIDENT - BACKING ON ROADWAY INTO CLAIMANT ~ BC 8,421.33

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 6,747.11

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 0.00

 45,627.76

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 6,286.53 18,859.59 0.00 18,859.59

22/23 0 1 1 356,901.07 356,901.07 0.00 356,901.07

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 1 0 1 5,268.84 5,268.84 0.00 5,268.84

 1 5 6 92,114.11 381,029.50 0.00 381,029.50

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DAS ENTERPRISE ASSET MANAGEMENT - DAS EAM 2 358,382.17

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS 2 17,378.49

DAS ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES - DAS ETS 1 0.00

DAS FLEET 1 5,268.84

 6 381,029.50
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 2

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 1

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 1

 6

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 356,901.07

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 14,391.15

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 6,749.94

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

2,987.34

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 0.00

 381,029.50

Direct Damage Property -



 

GL - Employment Liability - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 1 8 9 44,308.49 398,776.43 0.00 398,776.43

22/23 3 0 3 47,375.44 142,126.31 0.00 142,126.31

23/24 3 2 5 14,771.37 73,856.84 0.00 73,856.84

24/25 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 8 13 21 21,291.06 614,759.58 0.00 614,759.58

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DAS CHIEF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE - DAS CHRO 9 87,546.94

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS 4 378,652.43

DAS CHIEF OPERATING OFFICE - DAS COO 3 107,983.41

DAS CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICE - DAS CIO 2 40,576.80

DAS ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES - DAS ETS 1 0.00

 19 614,759.58
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 7

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE OF INFO ~ LPH 2

DISCRIMINATION - AGE ~ LR01 2

DISCRIMINATION - RETALIATION ~ LR06 2

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 2

 15

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 299,756.08

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE OF INFO ~
LPH

133,163.25

DISCRIMINATION - LIBEL/SLANDER ~ LR21 99,121.22

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 31,541.95

DISCRIMINATION - RETALIATION ~ LR06 30,515.10

 594,097.60

GL - Employment Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 18 18 29 7,159.47 128,870.41 0.00 128,870.41

21/22 0 10 10 0 10,205.58 102,055.75 0.00 102,055.75

22/23 1 15 16 8 2,935.42 46,966.73 0.00 46,966.73

23/24 0 8 8 6 856.47 6,851.79 0.00 6,851.79

24/25 0 14 14 11 2,345.12 32,831.69 0.00 32,831.69

 1 65 66 11 4,700.41 317,576.37 0.00 317,576.37

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS 66 317,576.37

 66 317,576.37
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 23

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 15

Misc. Causes ~ 899 9

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 8

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 8

 63

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 178,680.68

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 80,766.37

Misc. Causes ~ 899 30,001.85

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 22,106.05

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 6,021.42

 317,576.37

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 18 18 7,159.47 128,870.41 0.00 128,870.41

21/22 0 10 10 10,205.58 102,055.75 0.00 102,055.75

22/23 1 15 16 2,935.42 46,966.73 0.00 46,966.73

23/24 0 8 8 856.47 6,851.79 0.00 6,851.79

24/25 0 14 14 2,345.12 32,831.69 0.00 32,831.69

 1 65 66 4,700.41 317,576.37 0.00 317,576.37

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - DAS 66 317,576.37

 66 317,576.37

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 23

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 15

Misc. Causes ~ 899 9

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 8

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 8

 63

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 178,680.68

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 80,766.37

Misc. Causes ~ 899 30,001.85

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 22,106.05

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 6,021.42

 317,576.37

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 27 28 3,486.21 97,613.81 15,394.45 77,569.36

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 44,975.00 44,975.00 0.00 44,975.00

General Liability 3 8 11 21,883.43 240,717.68 0.00 240,717.68

Direct Damage Property 0 2 2 7,436.68 14,873.36 0.00 14,873.36

Auto Liability 1 22 23 5,731.06 131,814.43 0.00 131,814.43

 5 60 65 16,702.48 529,994.28 15,394.45 509,949.83
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 6 7 4,963.14 34,741.97 0.00 34,741.97

21/22 0 10 10 5,528.93 55,289.27 0.00 55,289.27

23/24 0 5 5 7,038.25 35,191.24 0.00 35,191.24

24/25 0 1 1 6,591.95 6,591.95 0.00 6,591.95

 1 22 23 6,030.57 131,814.43 0.00 131,814.43

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODA PESTICIDES - ODA PESTCDS 7 24,998.10

ODA FOOD SAFETY - ODA FD SFTY 2 6,286.65

ODA DEVELOPMENT - ODA DEV 1 3,466.91

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA 13 97,062.77

 23 131,814.43
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

49,859.17

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 38,065.95

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 35,292.25

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS CHANGING LANES OR MERGING
W/ADJACENT LANE ~ CHL

6,286.65

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1,414.81

 130,918.83

Auto Liability -



 

 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 7,436.68 14,873.36 0.00 14,873.36

 0 2 2 7,436.68 14,873.36 0.00 14,873.36

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA 2 14,873.36

 2 14,873.36

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

12,314.93

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 2,558.43

 14,873.36



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 3 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 2 1 3 41,450.66 124,351.98 0.00 124,351.98

23/24 0 2 2 56,210.00 112,420.00 0.00 112,420.00

24/25 1 2 3 1,315.23 3,945.70 0.00 3,945.70

 3 8 11 24,743.97 240,717.68 0.00 240,717.68

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA 4 0.00

ODA ADMINISTRATION - ODA ADMIN 3 128,297.68

ODA ANIMAL HEALTH - ODA ANML HLTH 2 112,420.00

ODA COMMODITY INSPECTION - ODA CMDTY INSP 1 0.00

ODA LIVESTOCK IDENTIFICATION - ODA LVSTCK ID 1 0.00

 11 240,717.68

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - QUARANTINE INSPECTION OR TESTING ~ LOK 1

 7

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 124,351.98

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 112,420.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

3,945.70

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

0.00

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - QUARANTINE INSPECTION OR TESTING ~ LOK 0.00

 240,717.68

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 7 7 2,416.06 16,912.44 6,120.45 8,316.99

21/22 0 7 7 3,173.81 22,216.65 0.00 22,216.65

22/23 0 7 7 3,171.74 22,202.17 0.00 22,202.17

23/24 0 4 4 8,610.49 34,441.96 9,274.00 22,992.96

24/25 1 2 3 613.53 1,840.59 0.00 1,840.59

 1 27 28 3,597.13 97,613.81 15,394.45 77,569.36

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA 26 60,657.26

ODA DEVELOPMENT - ODA DEV 1 2,625.06

ODA PESTICIDES - ODA PESTCDS 1 14,287.04

 28 77,569.36

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 6

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 5

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - ENTERING ROADWAY: RIGHT ~ ERX 2

 18

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 25,719.06

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 17,502.36

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY
~ LCI

12,956.50

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 10,557.48

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 6,099.86

 72,835.26

GL - Employment Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 16 17 44 36,434.81 619,391.69 0.00 619,391.69

21/22 0 17 17 20 5,378.61 91,436.44 0.00 91,436.44

22/23 0 5 5 3 1,725.39 8,626.96 0.00 8,626.96

23/24 0 16 16 13 7,439.23 119,027.67 0.00 119,027.67

24/25 1 11 12 1 4,127.60 49,531.24 0.00 49,531.24

 2 65 67 16 11,021.13 888,014.00 0.00 888,014.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA 67 888,014.00

 67 888,014.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 14

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 14

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 14

Misc. Causes ~ 899 10

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 6

 58

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 702,615.81

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 98,346.01

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 66,923.99

Misc. Causes ~ 899 9,792.33

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7,261.03

 884,939.17

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 16 17 36,434.81 619,391.69 0.00 619,391.69

21/22 0 17 17 5,378.61 91,436.44 0.00 91,436.44

22/23 0 5 5 1,725.39 8,626.96 0.00 8,626.96

23/24 0 16 16 7,439.23 119,027.67 0.00 119,027.67

24/25 1 11 12 4,127.60 49,531.24 0.00 49,531.24

 2 65 67 11,021.13 888,014.00 0.00 888,014.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, OREGON - ODA 67 888,014.00

 67 888,014.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 14

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 14

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 14

Misc. Causes ~ 899 10

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 6

 58

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 702,615.81

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 98,346.01

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 66,923.99

Misc. Causes ~ 899 9,792.33

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7,261.03

 884,939.17

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION, OREGON - ODAV

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 42,586.87 42,586.87 0.00 42,586.87

GL-Employment Liability 1 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Direct Damage Property 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 1 4 5 10,646.72 42,586.87 0.00 42,586.87
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Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION, OREGON - ODAV

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 5,819.43 5,819.43 0.00 5,819.43

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 2,909.72 5,819.43 0.00 5,819.43

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION, OREGON - ODAV 2 5,819.43

 2 5,819.43

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 5,819.43

 5,819.43



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 13 14 2,396.12 33,545.66 11,456.31 17,208.10

GL-Employment Liability 0 4 4 3,733.23 14,932.90 0.00 14,932.90

General Liability 2 13 15 30,039.76 450,596.40 0.00 450,596.40

Auto Liability 0 6 6 1,584.02 9,504.14 0.00 9,504.14

 3 36 39 9,438.28 508,579.10 11,456.31 492,241.54
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 3,102.48 3,102.48 0.00 3,102.48

21/22 0 1 1 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

22/23 0 2 2 660.00 1,320.00 0.00 1,320.00

23/24 0 1 1 4,981.66 4,981.66 0.00 4,981.66

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 6 6 1,768.83 9,504.14 0.00 9,504.14

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS 3 6,301.66

DCBS OREGON OCCUAPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH - DCBS OR OSHA 3 3,202.48

 6 9,504.14
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 6,301.66

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 3,102.48

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 100.00

 9,504.14

Auto Liability -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 4 4 40,132.37 160,529.47 0.00 160,529.47

22/23 1 1 2 74,840.62 149,681.23 0.00 149,681.23

23/24 0 3 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 1 4 5 28,077.14 140,385.70 0.00 140,385.70

 2 13 15 28,610.02 450,596.40 0.00 450,596.40

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS 4 161,237.33

DCBS OREGON OCCUAPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH - DCBS OR OSHA 3 121,518.80

DCBS BUILDING CODES - DCBS BC 3 120,094.77

DCBS INSURANCE DIVISION - DCBS INS DIV 2 0.00

DCBS FINANCE & CORPORATE SECURITIES - DCBS FIN 2 42,322.50

 14 445,173.40
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 5

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

3

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 1

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - TRANSMITTING INFORMATION ~ LPI 1

 11

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 236,188.33

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

121,518.80

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 42,322.50

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~ LIA 33,587.67

DISCRIMINATION 11,556.10

 445,173.40

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 5 5 2,837.13 14,185.66 0.00 14,185.66

21/22 0 3 3 2,743.51 8,230.54 7,529.06 -4,179.77

22/23 0 2 2 1,448.26 2,896.52 0.00 2,896.52

23/24 1 3 4 2,058.24 8,232.94 3,927.25 4,305.69

 1 13 14 2,271.79 33,545.66 11,456.31 17,208.10

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS 10 15,215.35

DCBS OREGON OCCUAPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH - DCBS OR OSHA 2 2,407.50

DCBS BUILDING CODES - DCBS BC 2 -414.75

 14 17,208.10
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY ~ LCI 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 10,055.93

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 3,690.81

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY
~ LCI

2,407.50

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 2,312.94

NONMOVING - VEHICLE OR ITS CONTENTS WERE STOLEN ~ NS 610.88

 19,078.06

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 3 4 491 104.13 416.50 0.00 416.50

21/22 0 1 1 3 19.00 19.00 0.00 19.00

22/23 1 8 9 13 6,497.39 58,476.50 0.00 58,476.50

23/24 0 9 9 3 3,516.11 31,644.95 0.00 31,644.95

24/25 1 9 10 6 1,297.24 12,972.40 0.00 12,972.40

 3 30 33 103 2,286.77 103,529.35 0.00 103,529.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS 33 103,529.35

 33 103,529.35
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 10

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 9

Misc. Causes ~ 899 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 31

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 76,479.08

Misc. Causes ~ 899 13,841.10

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 11,048.74

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 1,894.93

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 265.50

 103,529.35

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 3 4 104.13 416.50 0.00 416.50

21/22 0 1 1 19.00 19.00 0.00 19.00

22/23 1 8 9 6,497.39 58,476.50 0.00 58,476.50

23/24 0 9 9 3,516.11 31,644.95 0.00 31,644.95

24/25 1 9 10 1,297.24 12,972.40 0.00 12,972.40

 3 30 33 2,286.77 103,529.35 0.00 103,529.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUSINESS SERVICES - DCBS 33 103,529.35

 33 103,529.35

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

T
otal Paid

0

10K

20K

30K

40K

50K

60K

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 10

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 9

Misc. Causes ~ 899 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 31

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 76,479.08

Misc. Causes ~ 899 13,841.10

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 11,048.74

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 1,894.93

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 265.50

 103,529.35

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 26 26 6,537.21 169,967.36 52,000.04 112,967.32

Medical Malpractice 0 2 2 488.40 976.80 0.00 976.80

GL-Employment Liability 26 60 86 48,966.06 4,211,081.44 1,938.00 4,209,143.44

General Liability 658 3,721 4,379 5,357.72 23,461,444.22 0.00 23,461,444.22

Direct Damage Property 1 10 11 12,845.29 141,298.19 0.00 141,298.19

Auto Liability 1 15 16 3,541.45 56,663.13 0.00 56,663.13

 686 3,834 4,520 12,956.02 28,041,431.14 53,938.04 27,982,493.10
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 1,214.78 2,429.56 0.00 2,429.56

21/22 0 4 4 7,093.87 28,375.47 0.00 28,375.47

22/23 0 5 5 3,348.89 16,744.47 0.00 16,744.47

23/24 1 2 3 2,632.88 7,898.63 0.00 7,898.63

24/25 0 2 2 607.50 1,215.00 0.00 1,215.00

 1 15 16 2,979.58 56,663.13 0.00 56,663.13

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DOC TREATMENT PROGRAMS - DOC TMNT PRGMS 1 2,401.21

DOC SNAKE RIVER CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC SRCI 5 11,823.43

DOC OREGON STATE PENITENTIARY - DOC OSP 2 1,732.83

DOC DEER RIDGE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC DRCI 2 3,138.80

DOC COMMUNITY SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - DOC CS ADMIN 2 4,732.85

 12 23,829.12
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 1

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

25,000.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 10,299.84

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY
~ LCI

6,410.34

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

3,807.59

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 3,453.23

 48,971.00

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 31,096.63 62,193.25 0.00 62,193.25

22/23 0 5 5 9,141.28 45,706.40 0.00 45,706.40

23/24 0 1 1 2,568.41 2,568.41 0.00 2,568.41

24/25 1 2 3 10,276.71 30,830.13 0.00 30,830.13

 1 10 11 13,270.76 141,298.19 0.00 141,298.19

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC 5 49,035.62

DOC ADMINISTRATION - DOC ADMIN 1 0.00

DOC OREGON STATE PENITENTIARY - DOC OSP 1 0.00

DOC SHUTTER CREEK CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC SCCI 1 22,253.41

DOC COFFEE CREEK CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - DOC CCCF 1 62,193.25

 9 133,482.28
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 2

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 67,440.75

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 30,830.13

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

22,253.41

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 18,205.49

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

2,568.41

 141,298.19

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 41 866 907 13,056.41 11,842,163.29 0.00 11,842,163.29

21/22 43 689 732 7,419.77 5,431,270.56 0.00 5,431,270.56

22/23 79 742 821 4,923.17 4,041,922.94 0.00 4,041,922.94

23/24 133 755 888 2,010.30 1,785,145.49 0.00 1,785,145.49

24/25 362 669 1,031 350.09 360,941.94 0.00 360,941.94

 658 3,721 4,379 5,551.95 23,461,444.22 0.00 23,461,444.22

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DOC HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION - DOC HSD 1,140 7,932,859.58

DOC TWO RIVERS CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC TRCI 617 2,652,831.10

DOC SNAKE RIVER CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC SRCI 615 929,412.93

DOC EASTERN OREGON CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC EOCI 418 646,992.01

DOC OREGON STATE PENITENTIARY - DOC OSP 376 1,111,473.24

 3,166 13,273,568.86
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 1,034

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

833

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

741

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 506

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 303

 3,417

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 6,188,710.11

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 4,817,508.53

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~
LON

4,729,490.27

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE,
PRISONERS, MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

1,716,687.74

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 1,131,320.37

 18,583,717.02

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 9,635.69 28,907.06 24,354.00 2,053.06

21/22 0 7 7 5,136.45 35,955.17 21,943.29 11,511.88

22/23 0 7 7 4,179.54 29,256.78 0.00 29,256.78

23/24 0 4 4 13,178.48 52,713.93 5,047.75 47,666.18

24/25 0 5 5 4,626.88 23,134.42 655.00 22,479.42

 0 26 26 7,351.41 169,967.36 52,000.04 112,967.32

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC 5 17,986.84

DOC COFFEE CREEK CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - DOC CCCF 4 22,796.87

DOC TWO RIVERS CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC TRCI 3 7,510.20

DOC OREGON STATE PENITENTIARY - DOC OSP 2 42,597.31

DOC TREATMENT PROGRAMS - DOC TMNT PRGMS 2 11,563.32

 16 102,454.54
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 5

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 4

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 4

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 2

 17

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY
~ LCI

29,362.94

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 20,041.43

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 16,546.82

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING RIGHT ~ ITR 14,700.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 9,544.62

 90,195.81

Vehicle Damage -



 

Medical Malpractice - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 109 488.40 976.80 0.00 976.80

 0 2 2 109 488.40 976.80 0.00 976.80

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DOC HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION - DOC HSD 2 976.80

 2 976.80
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MALPRACTICE - MEDICAL TREATMENT ~ MMB 1

MALPRACTICE - SURGICAL TREATMENT ~ MSA 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MALPRACTICE - SURGICAL TREATMENT ~ MSA 976.80

MALPRACTICE - MEDICAL TREATMENT ~ MMB 0.00

 976.80



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 5 211 216 25,057.38 5,412,394.56 0.00 5,412,394.56

21/22 10 308 318 18,065.39 5,744,793.93 0.00 5,744,793.93

22/23 13 262 275 21,208.66 5,832,381.50 0.00 5,832,381.50

23/24 20 246 266 14,126.21 3,757,572.22 0.00 3,757,572.22

24/25 37 228 265 9,683.23 2,566,056.98 0.00 2,566,056.98

 85 1,255 1,340 17,628.18 23,313,199.19 0.00 23,313,199.19

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC 1,340 23,313,199.19

 1,340 23,313,199.19
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 425

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 364

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 254

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 219

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 33

 1,295

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 8,108,702.76

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 5,317,385.26

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 5,149,317.07

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 4,161,181.94

Caught In/Under ~ 60 344,892.15

 23,081,479.18

Workers' Compensation -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 5 211 216 46 25,057.38 5,412,394.56 0.00 5,412,394.56

21/22 10 308 318 25 18,065.39 5,744,793.93 0.00 5,744,793.93

22/23 13 262 275 24 21,208.66 5,832,381.50 0.00 5,832,381.50

23/24 20 246 266 10 14,126.21 3,757,572.22 0.00 3,757,572.22

24/25 37 228 265 15 9,683.23 2,566,056.98 0.00 2,566,056.98

 85 1,255 1,340 24 17,628.18 23,313,199.19 0.00 23,313,199.19

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC 1,340 23,313,199.19

 1,340 23,313,199.19
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 425

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 364

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 254

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 219

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 33

 1,295

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 8,108,702.76

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 5,317,385.26

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 5,149,317.07

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 4,161,181.94

Caught In/Under ~ 60 344,892.15

 23,081,479.18

Workers Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 7 7 4,392.85 30,749.97 7,939.50 20,350.47

GL-Employment Liability 3 6 9 21,265.13 191,386.20 0.00 191,386.20

General Liability 1 44 45 4,111.80 185,030.86 0.00 185,030.86

Auto Liability 0 2 2 12,500.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

 4 59 63 10,567.45 432,167.03 7,939.50 421,767.53
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

 0 2 2 12,500.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE 2 25,000.00

 2 25,000.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

25,000.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 0.00

 25,000.00



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 3,280.78 9,842.35 0.00 9,842.35

21/22 0 31 31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 4 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 1 4 5 31,534.20 157,671.01 0.00 157,671.01

24/25 0 2 2 8,758.75 17,517.50 0.00 17,517.50

 1 44 45 8,714.75 185,030.86 0.00 185,030.86

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE 44 185,030.86

ODE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - ODE SFTD 1 0.00

 45 185,030.86
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 29

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 6

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - LAYOUT, PLANNING, DESIGN, OR STRUCTURAL
DEFECT ~ LOG

2

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY NON STATE AGENT ~ LAO 2

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~ LIA 1

 40

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 159,121.16

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - LAYOUT, PLANNING, DESIGN, OR
STRUCTURAL DEFECT ~ LOG

17,517.50

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

8,392.20

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 0.00

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~
LIA

0.00

 185,030.86

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 758.00 1,516.00 0.00 1,516.00

21/22 0 1 1 8,098.50 8,098.50 7,939.50 -2,301.00

22/23 0 3 3 4,669.87 14,009.60 0.00 14,009.60

23/24 0 1 1 7,125.87 7,125.87 0.00 7,125.87

 0 7 7 5,163.06 30,749.97 7,939.50 20,350.47

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE 7 20,350.47

 7 20,350.47
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

 7

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

11,121.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 4,824.87

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 4,021.30

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 383.30

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 0.00

 20,350.47

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 31 22,137.77 66,413.32 0.00 66,413.32

21/22 0 6 6 39 1,182.03 7,092.16 0.00 7,092.16

22/23 0 6 6 6 6,251.14 37,506.81 0.00 37,506.81

23/24 0 8 8 13 321.38 2,571.01 0.00 2,571.01

24/25 2 6 8 26 3,371.14 26,969.11 0.00 26,969.11

 2 29 31 23 6,652.69 140,552.41 0.00 140,552.41

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE 31 140,552.41

 31 140,552.41
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 7

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 4

Misc. Causes ~ 899 4

 29

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 72,692.97

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 41,943.98

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 19,892.03

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 6,023.43

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 140,552.41

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 31 22,137.77 66,413.32 0.00 66,413.32

21/22 0 6 6 39 1,182.03 7,092.16 0.00 7,092.16

22/23 0 6 6 6 6,251.14 37,506.81 0.00 37,506.81

23/24 0 8 8 13 321.38 2,571.01 0.00 2,571.01

24/25 2 6 8 26 3,371.14 26,969.11 0.00 26,969.11

 2 29 31 23 6,652.69 140,552.41 0.00 140,552.41

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, OREGON - ODE 31 140,552.41

 31 140,552.41

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 7

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 4

Misc. Causes ~ 899 4

 29

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 72,692.97

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 41,943.98

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 19,892.03

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 6,023.43

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 140,552.41

Workers Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OREGON - ODOE

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 5 6 1,581.17 9,486.99 4,656.94 2,780.05

GL-Employment Liability 1 1 2 42,349.45 84,698.90 0.00 84,698.90

General Liability 3 20 23 152,060.01 3,497,380.18 0.00 3,497,380.18

Direct Damage Property 0 3 3 1,486.88 4,460.64 0.00 4,460.64

Auto Liability 0 6 6 1,281.59 7,689.54 0.00 7,689.54

 5 35 40 39,751.82 3,603,716.25 4,656.94 3,597,009.31
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 4 4 1,922.39 7,689.54 0.00 7,689.54

23/24 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 6 6 961.19 7,689.54 0.00 7,689.54

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEQ WATER QUALITY - DEQ WQ 2 7,689.54

DEQ AIR QUALITY - DEQ AQ 2 0.00

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 2 0.00

 6 7,689.54
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

ODOT MISC - OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING CODE -
'XPLAIN' ~ HXX

1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 7,689.54

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 0.00

ODOT MISC - OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING CODE
- 'XPLAIN' ~ HXX

0.00

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 0.00

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 0.00

 7,689.54

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 144.63 144.63 0.00 144.63

22/23 0 1 1 4,316.01 4,316.01 0.00 4,316.01

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 1,486.88 4,460.64 0.00 4,460.64

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 3 4,460.64

 3 4,460.64
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 2

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

4,316.01

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 144.63

 4,460.64



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 5 5 95.02 475.08 0.00 475.08

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 2 7 9 385,138.89 3,466,250.05 0.00 3,466,250.05

23/24 1 5 6 5,109.18 30,655.05 0.00 30,655.05

24/25 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3 20 23 78,068.62 3,497,380.18 0.00 3,497,380.18

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 15 3,453,766.78

DEQ AIR QUALITY - DEQ AQ 4 16,926.51

DEQ WATER QUALITY - DEQ WQ 4 26,686.89

 23 3,497,380.18
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 5

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

4

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE/POLLUTION - ALL CLAIMS ~ LEA 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - BACKING ON ROADWAY INTO CLAIMANT ~ BC 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 2

 16

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE/POLLUTION - ALL CLAIMS ~ LEA 3,421,740.47

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 40,517.80

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

16,599.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - BACKING ON ROADWAY INTO CLAIMANT ~ BC 13,651.89

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 2,414.78

 3,494,923.94

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 1 3 4 2,371.75 9,486.99 4,656.94 2,780.05

 1 5 6 790.58 9,486.99 4,656.94 2,780.05

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 5 1,655.55

DEQ AIR QUALITY - DEQ AQ 1 1,124.50

 6 2,780.05
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON A WET ROADWAY ~ LCW 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 4,818.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1,124.50

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

0.00

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 0.00

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA -1,222.00

 4,720.50

Vehicle Damage -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 1 3 4 2,371.75 9,486.99 4,656.94 2,780.05

 1 5 6 790.58 9,486.99 4,656.94 2,780.05

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 5 1,655.55

DEQ AIR QUALITY - DEQ AQ 1 1,124.50

 6 2,780.05

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON A WET ROADWAY ~ LCW 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 4,818.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1,124.50

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

0.00

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 0.00

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA -1,222.00

 4,720.50

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 10 10 3 613.27 6,132.72 0.00 6,132.72

21/22 0 9 9 5 16,922.27 152,300.45 0.00 152,300.45

22/23 1 9 10 1 23,225.80 232,258.01 0.00 232,258.01

23/24 0 9 9 28 2,462.70 22,164.26 0.00 22,164.26

24/25 4 16 20 2 4,522.95 90,458.97 0.00 90,458.97

 5 53 58 8 9,549.40 503,314.41 0.00 503,314.41

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 58 503,314.41

 58 503,314.41
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 20

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 15

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 11

Misc. Causes ~ 899 7

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 55

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 328,209.79

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 156,297.02

Caught In/Under ~ 60 11,722.82

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 6,229.79

Misc. Causes ~ 899 854.99

 503,314.41

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 10 10 613.27 6,132.72 0.00 6,132.72

21/22 0 9 9 16,922.27 152,300.45 0.00 152,300.45

22/23 1 9 10 23,225.80 232,258.01 0.00 232,258.01

23/24 0 9 9 2,462.70 22,164.26 0.00 22,164.26

24/25 4 16 20 4,522.95 90,458.97 0.00 90,458.97

 5 53 58 9,549.40 503,314.41 0.00 503,314.41

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - DEQ 58 503,314.41

 58 503,314.41
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 20

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 15

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 11

Misc. Causes ~ 899 7

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 55

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 328,209.79

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 156,297.02

Caught In/Under ~ 60 11,722.82

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 6,229.79

Misc. Causes ~ 899 854.99

 503,314.41

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 3 66 69 16,788.78 1,158,425.96 142,252.19 998,673.77

GL-Employment Liability 1 2 3 1,155.97 3,467.92 0.00 3,467.92

General Liability 2 10 12 41,318.69 495,824.29 0.00 495,824.29

Direct Damage Property 0 23 23 240,241.09 5,525,544.98 140,825.59 5,382,281.89

Auto Liability 2 16 18 5,542.77 99,769.84 0.00 99,769.84

 8 117 125 61,009.46 7,283,032.99 283,077.78 6,980,017.71

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 2 2 9,293.82 18,587.63 0.00 18,587.63

22/23 2 6 8 8,079.46 64,635.71 0.00 64,635.71

23/24 0 3 3 1,862.96 5,588.87 0.00 5,588.87

24/25 0 3 3 3,652.54 10,957.63 0.00 10,957.63

 2 16 18 4,577.76 99,769.84 0.00 99,769.84

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODFW REGION 2 (SW REGION) - ODFW R2 5 59,145.65

ODFW REGION 1 (NW REGION) - ODFW R1 4 27,990.80

DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW 9 12,633.39

 18 99,769.84

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

2

4

6

8

10

N
et Paid

0

14K

28K

42K

56K

70K

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 58,280.32

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - DROPPED HAULED MATERIAL ON ROADWAY
~ DHM

18,132.63

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PFP 8,783.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

4,368.21

MOVING ACCIDDENT - AT INTERSECTION BACKUP UP ~ IBU 4,269.30

 93,833.46

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 8 8 657,057.38 5,256,459.05 46,760.07 5,209,698.98

21/22 0 6 6 21,164.21 126,985.26 94,065.52 30,482.24

22/23 0 1 1 4,461.00 4,461.00 0.00 4,461.00

23/24 0 1 1 59,930.25 59,930.25 0.00 59,930.25

24/25 0 7 7 11,101.35 77,709.42 0.00 77,709.42

 0 23 23 150,742.84 5,525,544.98 140,825.59 5,382,281.89

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW 13 156,260.92

ODFW REGION 1 (NW REGION) - ODFW R1 5 27,952.15

ODFW REGION 2 (SW REGION) - ODFW R2 2 3,623,380.82

ODFW REGION 3 (HIGH DESERT REGION) - ODFW R3 2 1,572,088.00

ODFW REGION 4 (NE REGION) - ODFW R4 1 2,600.00

 23 5,382,281.89
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 11

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 2

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 2

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 2

NONMOVING - VEHICLE OR ITS CONTENTS WERE STOLEN ~ NS 1

 18

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 5,288,941.84

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

72,101.44

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 8,610.40

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 5,689.57

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 4,461.00

 5,379,804.25

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 1 4 5 67,927.44 339,637.21 0.00 339,637.21

24/25 1 2 3 52,062.36 156,187.08 0.00 156,187.08

 2 10 12 23,997.96 495,824.29 0.00 495,824.29

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODFW SALEM ADMINISTRATION - ODFW SLM ADMIN 4 149,304.60

ODFW REGION 1 (NW REGION) - ODFW R1 3 345,298.69

DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW 2 0.00

ODFW REGION 2 (SW REGION) - ODFW R2 1 1,221.00

ODFW REGION 3 (HIGH DESERT REGION) - ODFW R3 1 0.00

 11 495,824.29
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

3

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 2

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - QUARANTINE INSPECTION OR TESTING ~ LOK 1

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

1

 8

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN"
~ LXX

321,353.45

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~ LIA 143,518.10

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 12,668.98

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

11,276.26

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - QUARANTINE INSPECTION OR TESTING ~ LOK 5,786.50

 494,603.29

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 15 15 6,632.01 99,480.16 5,727.00 93,753.16

21/22 0 8 8 36,105.76 288,846.08 25,567.18 255,778.90

22/23 0 12 12 6,952.60 83,431.20 30,812.46 45,118.74

23/24 0 9 9 19,292.37 173,631.34 13,431.00 160,200.34

24/25 3 22 25 20,521.49 513,037.18 66,714.55 443,822.63

 3 66 69 17,900.85 1,158,425.96 142,252.19 998,673.77

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW 30 564,549.73

ODFW REGION 1 (NW REGION) - ODFW R1 16 70,141.50

ODFW REGION 2 (SW REGION) - ODFW R2 14 331,275.23

ODFW REGION 4 (NE REGION) - ODFW R4 6 17,732.30

ODFW REGION 3 (HIGH DESERT REGION) - ODFW R3 3 14,975.01

 69 998,673.77
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 20

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 6

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 6

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 5

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 5

 42

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 416,184.02

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 350,369.22

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 53,362.02

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 30,425.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 29,785.87

 880,126.13

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 39 39 7 3,060.73 119,368.35 0.00 119,368.35

21/22 0 51 51 8 6,228.76 317,666.97 0.00 317,666.97

22/23 1 53 54 8 6,506.40 351,345.54 0.00 351,345.54

23/24 3 51 54 4 8,118.72 438,410.79 0.00 438,410.79

24/25 7 42 49 7 23,275.37 1,140,492.95 0.00 1,140,492.95

 11 236 247 7 9,437.99 2,367,284.60 0.00 2,367,284.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW 247 2,367,284.60

 247 2,367,284.60
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 66

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 65

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 49

Misc. Causes ~ 899 24

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 20

 224

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 974,721.85

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 696,401.60

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 210,846.99

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 178,055.99

Caught In/Under ~ 60 160,557.08

 2,220,583.51

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 39 39 3,060.73 119,368.35 0.00 119,368.35

21/22 0 51 51 6,228.76 317,666.97 0.00 317,666.97

22/23 1 53 54 6,506.40 351,345.54 0.00 351,345.54

23/24 3 51 54 8,118.72 438,410.79 0.00 438,410.79

24/25 7 42 49 23,275.37 1,140,492.95 0.00 1,140,492.95

 11 236 247 9,437.99 2,367,284.60 0.00 2,367,284.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, OREGON - ODFW 247 2,367,284.60

 247 2,367,284.60
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 66

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 65

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 49

Misc. Causes ~ 899 24

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 20

 224

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 974,721.85

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 696,401.60

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 210,846.99

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 178,055.99

Caught In/Under ~ 60 160,557.08

 2,220,583.51

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 3 53 56 13,084.31 732,721.19 67,093.09 653,353.10

GL-Employment Liability 0 5 5 9,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00

General Liability 2 41 43 112,294.99 4,828,684.36 0.00 4,828,684.36

Direct Damage Property 21 66 87 66,560.74 5,790,784.04 95,449.45 5,692,834.59

Auto Liability 2 31 33 5,843.77 192,844.31 0.00 192,844.31

 28 196 224 41,356.76 11,590,033.90 162,542.54 11,412,716.36
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 11 11 7,336.20 80,698.23 0.00 80,698.23

21/22 0 3 3 1,446.21 4,338.63 0.00 4,338.63

22/23 0 8 8 3,120.80 24,966.36 0.00 24,966.36

23/24 0 4 4 7,291.26 29,165.04 0.00 29,165.04

24/25 2 5 7 7,668.01 53,676.05 0.00 53,676.05

 2 31 33 5,372.49 192,844.31 0.00 192,844.31

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODF WESTERN LANE DISTRICT OFFICE - ODF WSTRN LN DIST OFC 1 2,247.89

ODF WALLOWA UNIT OFFICE - ODF WLLA UNIT OFC 1 0.00

ODF TILLAMOOK UNIT OFFICE - ODF TLMK UNIT OFC 3 15,756.52

ODF THE DALLES UNIT OFFICE - ODF THE DLLS UNIT OFC 1 1,296.13

ODF SOUTH FORK CAMP - ODF SFFC 1 20,660.80

 7 39,961.34
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 1

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 123,538.87

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

20,660.80

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

16,897.02

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 13,792.67

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PARKED AND STATE VEHICLE ROLLED
INTO ~ SVR

6,942.98

 181,832.34

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 2 29 31 47,023.75 1,457,736.24 95,449.45 1,359,786.79

21/22 0 13 13 285,222.62 3,707,894.12 0.00 3,707,894.12

22/23 0 8 8 55,962.76 447,702.05 0.00 447,702.05

23/24 4 9 13 6,775.84 88,085.90 0.00 88,085.90

24/25 15 7 22 4,062.08 89,365.73 0.00 89,365.73

 21 66 87 79,809.41 5,790,784.04 95,449.45 5,692,834.59

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF 17 932,269.92

ODF PRINEVILLE UNIT OFFICE - ODF PRNVL UNIT OFC 12 39,026.80

ODF MEDFORD UNIT OFFICE - ODF MDFRD UNIT OFC 10 105,859.68

ODF KLAMATH UNIT OFFICE - ODF KLMTH UNIT OFC 7 3,604,321.31

ODF SANTIAM UNIT OFFICE - ODF SNTM UNIT OFC 6 5,482.39

 52 4,686,960.10
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 57

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 9

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 5

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 4

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 4

 79

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 4,157,298.95

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 842,168.67

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 408,945.40

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 174,178.86

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 58,969.45

 5,641,561.33

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 19 19 241,181.17 4,582,442.16 0.00 4,582,442.16

21/22 1 2 3 28,654.70 85,964.11 0.00 85,964.11

22/23 0 5 5 11,355.82 56,779.10 0.00 56,779.10

23/24 1 7 8 12,937.37 103,498.99 0.00 103,498.99

24/25 0 8 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2 41 43 58,825.81 4,828,684.36 0.00 4,828,684.36

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF 13 66,324.89

ODF MEDFORD UNIT OFFICE - ODF MDFRD UNIT OFC 6 0.00

ODF SANTIAM UNIT OFFICE - ODF SNTM UNIT OFC 6 0.00

ODF SOUTH FORK CAMP - ODF SFFC 4 4,582,442.16

ODF GRANTS PASS UNIT OFFICE - ODF GRNTSPS UNIT OFC 4 176.00

 33 4,648,943.05
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 20

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

7

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~ LON 4

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

3

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - TIMBER CUTTING/TREE CUTTING/SLASH
BURN/EROSION CONTROL ~ LOO

2

 36

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~
LON

4,582,442.16

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - TIMBER CUTTING/TREE CUTTING/SLASH
BURN/EROSION CONTROL ~ LOO

93,777.20

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 83,725.41

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 56,603.10

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 10,295.74

 4,826,843.61

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 15 15 22,499.84 337,497.58 22,676.89 310,045.69

21/22 0 6 6 19,009.40 114,056.38 13,295.00 100,761.38

22/23 1 11 12 12,292.05 147,504.56 23,677.27 118,827.29

23/24 2 9 11 7,423.68 81,660.52 3,749.50 77,911.02

24/25 0 12 12 4,333.51 52,002.15 3,694.43 45,807.72

 3 53 56 13,111.70 732,721.19 67,093.09 653,353.10

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF 11 24,998.52

ODF FOREST GROVE DISTRICT OFFICE - ODF FG DIST OFC 7 180,517.89

ODF DALLAS UNIT OFFICE - ODF DLS UNIT OFC 6 7,516.07

ODF SANTIAM UNIT OFFICE - ODF SNTM UNIT OFC 4 18,109.39

ODF COLUMBIA CITY UNIT OFFICE - ODF CLMBA CTY UNIT OFC 3 130,699.30

 31 361,841.17
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 11

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 6

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 6

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 5

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 3

 31

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 163,482.80

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 139,703.81

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 136,767.30

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 76,726.75

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 34,698.05

 551,378.71

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 65 65 31 7,370.76 479,099.50 0.00 479,099.50

21/22 0 49 49 17 4,061.99 199,037.68 0.00 199,037.68

22/23 2 58 60 3 3,518.91 211,134.61 0.00 211,134.61

23/24 1 80 81 5 9,934.62 804,704.62 0.00 804,704.62

24/25 4 62 66 5 1,704.73 112,512.20 0.00 112,512.20

 7 314 321 12 5,318.20 1,806,488.61 0.00 1,806,488.61

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF 321 1,806,488.61

 321 1,806,488.61
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 85

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 67

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 62

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 55

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 20

 289

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 605,178.45

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 596,952.72

Misc. Causes ~ 899 280,425.31

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 221,326.17

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 44,287.62

 1,748,170.27

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 65 65 7,370.76 479,099.50 0.00 479,099.50

21/22 0 49 49 4,061.99 199,037.68 0.00 199,037.68

22/23 2 58 60 3,518.91 211,134.61 0.00 211,134.61

23/24 1 80 81 9,934.62 804,704.62 0.00 804,704.62

24/25 4 62 66 1,704.73 112,512.20 0.00 112,512.20

 7 314 321 5,318.20 1,806,488.61 0.00 1,806,488.61

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY, OREGON - ODF 321 1,806,488.61

 321 1,806,488.61

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 85

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 67

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 62

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 55

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 20

 289

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 605,178.45

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 596,952.72

Misc. Causes ~ 899 280,425.31

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 221,326.17

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 44,287.62

 1,748,170.27

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auto Liability 0 1 1 2,041.24 2,041.24 0.00 2,041.24

 0 2 2 1,020.62 2,041.24 0.00 2,041.24

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 2,041.24 2,041.24 0.00 2,041.24

 0 1 1 2,041.24 2,041.24 0.00 2,041.24

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI 1 2,041.24

 1 2,041.24

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PARKED AND STATE VEHICLE ROLLED INTO ~
SVR

1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PARKED AND STATE VEHICLE ROLLED
INTO ~ SVR

2,041.24

 2,041.24



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auto Liability 0 1 1 2,041.24 2,041.24 0.00 2,041.24

 0 2 2 1,020.62 2,041.24 0.00 2,041.24

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE/POLLUTION - ALL CLAIMS ~ LEA 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE/POLLUTION - ALL CLAIMS ~ LEA 0.00

 0.00



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 3,390.90 3,390.90 0.00 3,390.90

 0 1 1 3,390.90 3,390.90 0.00 3,390.90

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY & MINERALS INDUSTRIES - DOGAMI 1 3,390.90

 1 3,390.90

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 3,390.90

 3,390.90



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 23 259 282 4,152.80 1,171,088.74 438,942.44 613,066.05

GL-Employment Liability 7 52 59 22,072.43 1,302,273.38 0.00 1,302,273.38

General Liability 75 1,154 1,229 22,919.56 28,168,144.92 0.00 28,168,144.92

Direct Damage Property 0 10 10 3,008.97 30,089.67 13,268.56 14,272.23

Auto Liability 9 139 148 3,533.21 522,914.39 0.00 522,914.39

 114 1,614 1,728 11,137.39 31,194,511.10 452,211.00 30,620,670.97
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 16 16 2,291.39 36,662.28 0.00 36,662.28

21/22 0 24 24 4,532.80 108,787.11 0.00 108,787.11

22/23 0 27 27 2,941.46 79,419.41 0.00 79,419.41

23/24 1 29 30 2,585.21 77,556.40 0.00 77,556.40

24/25 8 43 51 4,323.32 220,489.19 0.00 220,489.19

 9 139 148 3,334.84 522,914.39 0.00 522,914.39

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DHS VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SERVICES - DHS VOCRB 1 25,923.90

DHS STABILIZATION & CRISIS UNIT - DHS SACU 10 104,007.39

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 16 BEAVERTON - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST16 6 22,227.36

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 15 OREGON CITY - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST15 4 12,465.11

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 14 BURNS - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST14 2 16,777.30

 23 181,401.06
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

UNSAFE LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL ~ CUL 1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~ LON 1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.298 ~ LOP

1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.297 ~ LOF

1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 129,518.48

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 72,102.14

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

62,764.48

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 56,569.34

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS CHANGING LANES OR MERGING
W/ADJACENT LANE ~ CHL

50,501.64

 371,456.08

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 3,406.82 6,813.64 0.00 6,813.64

22/23 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 2 2 1,130.92 2,261.84 0.00 2,261.84

24/25 0 4 4 5,253.55 21,014.19 13,268.56 5,196.75

 0 10 10 2,447.82 30,089.67 13,268.56 14,272.23

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DHS STABILIZATION & CRISIS UNIT - DHS SACU 4 3,289.00

DHS CHILD WELFARE & SELF SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM DELIVERY - DHS CW
& SSP DY

2 3,650.25

DHS CENTRAL & SHARED SERVICES - DHS CSS 1 6,813.64

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 13 BAKER CITY - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST13 1 0.00

DHS CHILD WELFARE & SELF SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM DESIGN - DHS CW &
SSP DS

1 2,261.84

 9 16,014.73
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 3

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 1

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 1

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 1

 7

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 6,813.64

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 3,650.25

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

3,289.00

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 2,261.84

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE
FALLING OBJECT ~ POI

0.00

 16,014.73

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 5 258 263 69,951.74 18,397,307.76 0.00 18,397,307.76

21/22 13 198 211 24,381.80 5,144,560.55 0.00 5,144,560.55

22/23 8 243 251 15,550.67 3,903,218.70 0.00 3,903,218.70

23/24 15 238 253 1,600.25 404,864.36 0.00 404,864.36

24/25 34 217 251 1,267.70 318,193.55 0.00 318,193.55

 75 1,154 1,229 22,550.43 28,168,144.92 0.00 28,168,144.92

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DHS CW & SSP - DAMAGES CAUSED FOSTER CHILDREN - DHS CW & SSP
FC

769 503,608.79

DHS APD-DD/DAMAGES CAUSED FOSTER CHILDREN - DHS APD-DD FC 81 55,672.85

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 02 PORTLAND - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST 02 61 4,883,087.50

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS 38 610,396.47

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 03 SALEM - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST03 31 203,800.70

 980 6,256,566.31
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.298 ~ LOP

580

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.297 ~ LOF

291

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 70

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 57

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY FOSTER PARENT OR OTHER STATE AGENT ~
LAS

34

 1,032

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE,
PRISONERS, MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

14,916,891.57

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY FOSTER PARENT OR OTHER STATE
AGENT ~ LAS

3,754,944.95

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2,802,453.53

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY NON STATE AGENT ~ LAO 2,534,109.33

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL HARASSMENT ~ LR08 1,340,787.00

 25,349,186.38

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 44 44 1,991.25 87,615.01 16,346.15 63,768.86

21/22 0 48 48 3,710.21 178,090.19 61,497.06 102,687.38

22/23 3 60 63 3,901.52 245,796.04 117,897.89 86,414.90

23/24 7 49 56 4,852.47 271,738.46 135,101.83 101,636.63

24/25 13 58 71 5,462.66 387,849.04 108,099.51 258,558.28

 23 259 282 3,983.62 1,171,088.74 438,942.44 613,066.05

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 02 PORTLAND - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST 02 69 219,582.09

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 05 EUGENE - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST05 28 19,412.38

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 16 BEAVERTON - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST16 25 24,952.82

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 08 MEDFORD - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST08 25 44,687.56

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 04 ALBANY - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST04 19 28,535.96

 166 337,170.81

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 65

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 35

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 27

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 27

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 21

 175

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 111,418.12

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

65,890.40

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 54,975.59

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 46,441.85

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 39,125.75

 317,851.71

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 225 226 16 4,859.29 1,098,199.95 0.00 1,098,199.95

21/22 5 449 454 27 6,984.47 3,170,947.17 0.00 3,170,947.17

22/23 3 363 366 16 7,796.72 2,853,598.25 0.00 2,853,598.25

23/24 11 357 368 12 7,506.50 2,762,391.33 0.00 2,762,391.33

24/25 28 265 293 8 5,891.89 1,726,323.65 0.00 1,726,323.65

 48 1,659 1,707 16 6,607.77 11,611,460.35 0.00 11,611,460.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DHS STABILIZATION & CRISIS UNIT - DHS SACU 1,003 6,963,266.21

DHS CHILD WELFARE & SELF SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM DELIVERY - DHS
CW & SSP DY

529 3,693,694.55

DHS AGING & PEOPLE W/DISABILITIES - DHS APD 85 479,175.80

DHS CENTRAL & SHARED SERVICES - DHS CSS 46 311,235.56

DHS CHILD WELFARE & SELF SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM DESIGN - DHS CW
& SSP DS

33 140,634.91

 1,696 11,588,007.03
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 624

Misc. Causes ~ 899 435

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 262

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 231

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 128

 1,680

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3,933,960.53

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2,891,280.39

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1,932,963.89

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1,761,215.50

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1,047,670.02

 11,567,090.33

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DHS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 225 226 4,859.29 1,098,199.95 0.00 1,098,199.95

21/22 5 449 454 6,984.47 3,170,947.17 0.00 3,170,947.17

22/23 3 363 366 7,796.72 2,853,598.25 0.00 2,853,598.25

23/24 11 357 368 7,506.50 2,762,391.33 0.00 2,762,391.33

24/25 28 265 293 5,891.89 1,726,323.65 0.00 1,726,323.65

 48 1,659 1,707 6,607.77 11,611,460.35 0.00 11,611,460.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DHS STABILIZATION & CRISIS UNIT - DHS SACU 1,003 6,963,266.21

DHS CHILD WELFARE & SELF SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM DELIVERY - DHS
CW & SSP DY

529 3,693,694.55

DHS AGING & PEOPLE W/DISABILITIES - DHS APD 85 479,175.80

DHS CENTRAL & SHARED SERVICES - DHS CSS 46 311,235.56

DHS CHILD WELFARE & SELF SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM DESIGN - DHS CW
& SSP DS

33 140,634.91

 1,696 11,588,007.03

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 624

Misc. Causes ~ 899 435

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 262

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 231

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 128

 1,680

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3,933,960.53

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2,891,280.39

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1,932,963.89

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1,761,215.50

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1,047,670.02

 11,567,090.33

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 9 10 3,146.47 31,464.65 7,247.04 19,844.36

GL-Employment Liability 2 5 7 39,250.16 274,751.10 0.00 274,751.10

General Liability 18 49 67 50,677.06 3,395,362.84 0.00 3,395,362.84

Auto Liability 0 2 2 1,027.44 2,054.88 0.00 2,054.88

 21 65 86 23,525.28 3,703,633.47 7,247.04 3,692,013.18
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

23/24 0 2 2 1,027.44 2,054.88 0.00 2,054.88

 0 2 2 1,027.44 2,054.88 0.00 2,054.88

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ 2 2,054.88

 2 2,054.88

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 2,054.88

 2,054.88



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 2 8 10 76,126.31 761,263.07 0.00 761,263.07

21/22 1 11 12 76,339.53 916,074.39 0.00 916,074.39

22/23 5 13 18 89,514.04 1,611,252.63 0.00 1,611,252.63

23/24 5 7 12 4,695.44 56,345.25 0.00 56,345.25

24/25 5 10 15 3,361.83 50,427.50 0.00 50,427.50

 18 49 67 50,007.43 3,395,362.84 0.00 3,395,362.84

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ 40 3,266,588.49

DOJ DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT - DOJ DCS 22 60,198.65

DOJ CONSUMER PROTECTION - DOJ CP 3 67,360.20

DOJ ANTITRUST FED FUNDS - STATE CASES - DOJ SC 1 0.00

DOJ POST CONVICTION - DOJ PC 1 1,215.50

 67 3,395,362.84

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 18

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 16

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 9

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 5

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 3

 51

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2,641,923.35

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY NON STATE AGENT ~ LAO 469,877.30

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

99,201.49

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED
~ LPG

60,132.60

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 34,481.70

 3,305,616.44

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 5 5 0 341.93 1,709.65 0.00 1,709.65

21/22 0 6 6 31 3,320.41 19,922.46 0.00 19,922.46

22/23 0 8 8 55 1,226.28 9,810.25 0.00 9,810.25

23/24 0 6 6 5 1,886.57 11,319.44 0.00 11,319.44

24/25 1 6 7 42 1,533.46 10,734.21 0.00 10,734.21

 1 31 32 27 1,661.73 53,496.01 0.00 53,496.01

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ 32 53,496.01

 32 53,496.01
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 14

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 10

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 3

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 31

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 41,573.31

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 10,345.15

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 825.58

Misc. Causes ~ 899 741.97

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 10.00

 53,496.01

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 5 5 341.93 1,709.65 0.00 1,709.65

21/22 0 6 6 3,320.41 19,922.46 0.00 19,922.46

22/23 0 8 8 1,226.28 9,810.25 0.00 9,810.25

23/24 0 6 6 1,886.57 11,319.44 0.00 11,319.44

24/25 1 6 7 1,533.46 10,734.21 0.00 10,734.21

 1 31 32 1,661.73 53,496.01 0.00 53,496.01

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ 32 53,496.01

 32 53,496.01
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 14

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 10

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 3

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 31

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 41,573.31

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 10,345.15

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 825.58

Misc. Causes ~ 899 741.97

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 10.00

 53,496.01

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT - LCD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 2 2 47,673.90 95,347.80 0.00 95,347.80

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 23,836.95 95,347.80 0.00 95,347.80

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT - LCD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT - LCD 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 0.00

 0.00



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT - LCD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 47,673.90 95,347.80 0.00 95,347.80

 0 2 2 47,673.90 95,347.80 0.00 95,347.80

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT - LCD 2 95,347.80

 2 95,347.80

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

2

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

95,347.80

 95,347.80



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 44 44 3,823.19 168,220.25 57,187.11 101,400.89

GL-Employment Liability 1 1 2 12,807.49 25,614.97 0.00 25,614.97

General Liability 7 85 92 2,272.99 209,114.98 0.00 209,114.98

Direct Damage Property 4 45 49 16,575.65 812,206.79 17,408.88 792,297.91

Auto Liability 6 23 29 6,330.71 183,590.73 0.00 183,590.73

 18 198 216 8,362.01 1,398,747.72 74,595.99 1,312,019.48
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 5 5 6,987.35 34,936.74 0.00 34,936.74

21/22 0 3 3 2,383.28 7,149.83 0.00 7,149.83

22/23 0 5 5 1,035.29 5,176.45 0.00 5,176.45

23/24 0 6 6 6,025.04 36,150.22 0.00 36,150.22

24/25 6 4 10 10,017.75 100,177.49 0.00 100,177.49

 6 23 29 5,289.74 183,590.73 0.00 183,590.73

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

OPRD VALLEY OF THE ROGUE MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD VLY RGUE
MU

2 9,750.00

OPRD PRINEVILLE RESERVOIR MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD PRNVL RSVR
MU

1 8,669.10

OPRD COLUM GORGE MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD COL GRGE MU 2 6,539.33

OPRD CHAMPOEG MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD CHAMPG MU 1 3,800.00

OPRD BEVERYLY BEACH MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD BEV BCH MU 1 0.00

 7 28,758.43
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

ROADSIDE VEGETATION - TREE TRIMMING OR LANDSCAPING ~ HVD 1

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 1

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 97,495.30

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 27,245.63

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

23,440.76

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PARKED AND STATE VEHICLE ROLLED
INTO ~ SVR

13,042.69

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 8,565.78

 169,790.16

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 18 18 19,853.20 357,357.62 8,078.85 349,278.77

21/22 0 9 9 10,925.25 98,327.23 2,670.50 95,656.73

22/23 0 9 9 19,602.21 176,419.90 6,659.53 167,260.37

23/24 0 4 4 15,617.75 62,471.00 0.00 62,471.00

24/25 4 5 9 13,070.12 117,631.04 0.00 117,631.04

 4 45 49 15,813.71 812,206.79 17,408.88 792,297.91

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD 33 368,871.76

OPRD SILVER FALLS MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD SLV FLS MU 3 44,039.23

OPRD NEHALEM BAY MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD NHLM BAY MU 3 43,072.61

OPRD JESSIE M HONEYMAN MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD JSS HNYMN MU 3 26,868.05

OPRD AREA 2 PTLD/COLU GORGE/WVLY ADMINISTRATION - OPRD AREA2
ADMIN

2 4,991.61

 44 487,843.26

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 16

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 6

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 5

OTHER PERILS - VEHICLE/BOAT DAMAGE TO STRUCTURE/CONTENTS ~ POG 4

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 3

 34

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 381,228.21

OTHER PERILS - VEHICLE/BOAT DAMAGE TO STRUCTURE/CONTENTS ~
POG

178,073.90

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - TIMBER CUTTING/TREE CUTTING/SLASH
BURN/EROSION CONTROL ~ LOO

79,694.83

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 45,949.84

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 24,449.65

 709,396.43

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 17 17 885.16 15,047.65 0.00 15,047.65

21/22 0 21 21 5,315.99 111,635.84 0.00 111,635.84

22/23 2 26 28 1,895.98 53,087.57 0.00 53,087.57

23/24 3 12 15 1,392.94 20,894.17 0.00 20,894.17

24/25 2 9 11 768.16 8,449.75 0.00 8,449.75

 7 85 92 2,051.65 209,114.98 0.00 209,114.98

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD 40 142,467.55

OPRD HARRIS BEACH MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD HRRIS BCH MU 5 8,293.37

OPRD AREA 2 PTLD/COLU GORGE/WVLY ADMINISTRATION - OPRD AREA2
ADMIN

4 1,182.20

OPRD SILVER FALLS MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD SLV FLS MU 3 4,585.61

OPRD SOUTH BEACH MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD STH BCH MU 3 267.32

 55 156,796.05
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

14

ROADSIDE VEGETATION - TREE TRIMMING OR LANDSCAPING ~ HVD 14

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 10

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 10

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - TIMBER CUTTING/TREE CUTTING/SLASH
BURN/EROSION CONTROL ~ LOO

8

 56

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 105,466.20

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 31,946.20

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 18,750.21

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 12,757.80

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - TIMBER CUTTING/TREE CUTTING/SLASH
BURN/EROSION CONTROL ~ LOO

11,643.44

 180,563.85

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 8 8 3,147.58 25,180.67 7,756.21 14,924.46

21/22 0 9 9 1,855.03 16,695.25 0.00 16,695.25

22/23 0 6 6 4,686.20 28,117.17 19,896.96 5,720.21

23/24 0 10 10 6,303.44 63,034.44 29,533.94 28,868.25

24/25 0 11 11 3,199.34 35,192.72 0.00 35,192.72

 0 44 44 3,838.32 168,220.25 57,187.11 101,400.89

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD 17 33,113.02

OPRD VALLEY OF THE ROGUE MU ADMINISTRATION - OPRD VLY RGUE MU 3 8,602.79

OPRD ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - OPRD ADMIN 3 -1,740.00

OPRD AREA 5 CENTRAL OREGON ADMINISTRATION - OPRD AREA5 ADMIN 3 4,902.21

OPRD AREA 2 PTLD/COLU GORGE/WVLY ADMINISTRATION - OPRD AREA2
ADMIN

2 16,006.75

 28 60,884.77

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 12

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 4

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY ~ LCI 2

 24

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 49,282.72

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 15,297.08

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 13,345.20

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 7,260.86

MOVING ACCIDENT - ENTERING ROADWAY: RIGHT ~ ERX 5,628.42

 90,814.28

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 56 57 43 2,569.25 146,447.09 0.00 146,447.09

21/22 0 60 60 12 5,713.85 342,831.09 0.00 342,831.09

22/23 0 62 62 6 4,372.01 271,064.76 0.00 271,064.76

23/24 3 52 55 15 10,796.23 593,792.42 0.00 593,792.42

24/25 4 51 55 9 8,538.36 469,609.97 0.00 469,609.97

 8 281 289 17 6,397.94 1,823,745.33 0.00 1,823,745.33

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD 289 1,823,745.33

 289 1,823,745.33
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 73

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 71

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 52

Misc. Causes ~ 899 35

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 29

 260

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 707,537.77

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 489,744.97

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 274,390.77

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 199,454.61

Caught In/Under ~ 60 130,910.05

 1,802,038.17

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 56 57 2,569.25 146,447.09 0.00 146,447.09

21/22 0 60 60 5,713.85 342,831.09 0.00 342,831.09

22/23 0 62 62 4,372.01 271,064.76 0.00 271,064.76

23/24 3 52 55 10,796.23 593,792.42 0.00 593,792.42

24/25 4 51 55 8,538.36 469,609.97 0.00 469,609.97

 8 281 289 6,397.94 1,823,745.33 0.00 1,823,745.33

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD 289 1,823,745.33

 289 1,823,745.33

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

T
otal Paid

0

85.72K

171.43K

257.15K

342.86K

428.58K

514.29K

600.01K

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 73

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 71

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 52

Misc. Causes ~ 899 35

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 29

 260

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 707,537.77

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 489,744.97

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 274,390.77

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 199,454.61

Caught In/Under ~ 60 130,910.05

 1,802,038.17

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 2 2 2,848.98 5,697.95 5,697.95 -2,500.00

GL-Employment Liability 1 3 4 2,315.50 9,262.00 0.00 9,262.00

General Liability 2 18 20 7,658.75 153,175.00 0.00 153,175.00

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3 24 27 3,205.81 168,134.95 5,697.95 159,937.00
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Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FLOOD ~ PWA 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FLOOD ~ PWA 0.00

 0.00



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 4 4 1,108.35 4,433.40 0.00 4,433.40

21/22 0 5 5 593.56 2,967.80 0.00 2,967.80

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 1 5 6 12,772.63 76,635.80 0.00 76,635.80

24/25 1 3 4 17,284.50 69,138.00 0.00 69,138.00

 2 18 20 6,351.81 153,175.00 0.00 153,175.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR 9 80,926.80

DOR PROPERTY TAX DIVISION - DOR PTD 4 49,939.00

DOR PERSONAL TAX/COMPLIANCE DIVISION - DOR PTCD 3 770.40

DOR BUSINESS DIVISION - DOR BD 3 21,538.80

DOR INFORMATION PROCESSING DIVISION - DOR IPD 1 0.00

 20 153,175.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 7

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

3

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

3

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 3

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

 17

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 65,215.15

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 53,010.75

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

21,538.80

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN"
~ LXX

9,975.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 2,967.80

 152,707.50

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 5,697.95 5,697.95 5,697.95 -2,500.00

 0 2 2 2,848.98 5,697.95 5,697.95 -2,500.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR 2 -2,500.00

 2 -2,500.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 0.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS -2,500.00

 -2,500.00



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 1,805.48 3,610.96 0.00 3,610.96

22/23 0 4 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 4 4 3,924.94 15,699.76 0.00 15,699.76

24/25 0 5 5 3,080.61 15,403.06 0.00 15,403.06

 0 15 15 2,202.76 34,713.78 0.00 34,713.78

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DOR 15 34,713.78

 15 34,713.78
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 6

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 4

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 15

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 17,903.81

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7,368.61

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5,830.40

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3,610.96

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 34,713.78

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GL-Employment Liability 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 3 7 10 45,455.89 454,558.91 100.00 454,458.91

Direct Damage Property 1 2 3 8,236.66 24,709.99 0.00 24,709.99

 6 10 16 13,423.14 479,268.90 100.00 479,168.90
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Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 18,193.99 18,193.99 0.00 18,193.99

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 1 0 1 6,516.00 6,516.00 0.00 6,516.00

 1 2 3 8,236.66 24,709.99 0.00 24,709.99

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL 2 6,516.00

DSL LAND MANAGEMENT/GENERAL - DSL LM 1 18,193.99

 3 24,709.99
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 1

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE FALLING
OBJECT ~ POI

1

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 18,193.99

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE
FALLING OBJECT ~ POI

6,516.00

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 0.00

 24,709.99

Direct Damage Property -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 18,193.99 18,193.99 0.00 18,193.99

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 1 0 1 6,516.00 6,516.00 0.00 6,516.00

 1 2 3 8,236.66 24,709.99 0.00 24,709.99

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL 2 6,516.00

DSL LAND MANAGEMENT/GENERAL - DSL LM 1 18,193.99

 3 24,709.99
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 1

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE FALLING
OBJECT ~ POI

1

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 18,193.99

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE
FALLING OBJECT ~ POI

6,516.00

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FIREFIGHTING TECHNIQUES ~ LOE 0.00

 24,709.99

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 85,439.90 85,439.90 100.00 85,339.90

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 5 5 17,056.49 85,282.45 0.00 85,282.45

23/24 2 0 2 69,927.36 139,854.72 0.00 139,854.72

24/25 1 0 1 143,981.84 143,981.84 0.00 143,981.84

 3 7 10 63,281.12 454,558.91 100.00 454,458.91

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DSL LAND MANAGEMENT/GENERAL - DSL LM 5 412,021.28

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL 3 21,467.60

DSL WATERWAYS MANAGEMENT/GENERAL - DSL WM 1 20,970.03

DSL DIRECTORS OFFICE - DSL DO 1 0.00

 10 454,458.91
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 3

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 2

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE/POLLUTION - ALL CLAIMS ~ LEA 1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT ~
LPD

1

 8

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 262,866.53

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT
~ LPD

85,339.90

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 74,642.70

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

20,970.03

ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE/POLLUTION - ALL CLAIMS ~ LEA 10,639.75

 454,458.91

General Liability -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 4 4 1,287.17 5,148.69 0.00 5,148.69

24/25 0 2 2 1,712.27 3,424.53 0.00 3,424.53

 0 9 9 599.89 8,573.22 0.00 8,573.22

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS - DSL 9 8,573.22

 9 8,573.22
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 3

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 9

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 4,893.65

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 3,424.53

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 255.04

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 0.00

 8,573.22

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 22 272 294 17,273.44 5,078,390.49 880,645.59 4,092,450.45

GL-Employment Liability 5 17 22 34,795.18 765,493.99 0.00 765,493.99

General Liability 50 1,694 1,744 2,752.94 4,801,125.90 0.00 4,801,125.90

Direct Damage Property 6 156 162 16,049.50 2,600,018.66 108,719.27 2,478,799.39

Auto Liability 15 793 808 2,474.22 1,999,166.86 0.00 1,999,166.86

 98 2,932 3,030 14,669.05 15,244,195.90 989,364.86 14,137,036.59
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Auto Liability - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 39 39 5,529.59 215,653.96 0.00 215,653.96

21/22 0 279 279 2,081.82 580,827.33 0.00 580,827.33

22/23 1 248 249 1,960.83 488,245.61 0.00 488,245.61

23/24 4 126 130 1,986.74 258,275.55 0.00 258,275.55

24/25 10 101 111 4,109.59 456,164.41 0.00 456,164.41

 15 793 808 3,133.71 1,999,166.86 0.00 1,999,166.86

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODOT REGION 5 EASTERN OREGON - ODOT R5 83 228,089.38

ODOT REGION 4 CENTRAL OREGON - ODOT R4 127 535,341.50

ODOT REGION 3 SOUTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R3 88 304,382.34

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 207 456,556.20

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 288 446,776.69

 793 1,971,146.11
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

TRAFFIC SERVICES - STRIPING AND PAINTING ~ HTC 1

TRAFFIC SERVICES - STRIPING AND PAINTING ~ HTC 1

TRAFFIC SERVICES - STRIPING AND PAINTING ~ HTC 1

TRAFFIC SERVICES - STRIPING AND PAINTING ~ HTC 1

TRAFFIC SERVICES - STRIPING AND PAINTING ~ HTC 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 462,040.82

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION
~ HGB

207,206.45

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 197,021.32

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS CHANGING LANES OR MERGING
W/ADJACENT LANE ~ CHL

181,077.57

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY ~
LCI

123,483.94

 1,170,830.10

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 42 42 24,147.33 1,014,187.84 20,047.15 991,640.69

21/22 0 29 29 13,787.27 399,830.72 2,113.66 397,717.06

22/23 1 27 28 16,746.23 468,894.54 616.25 468,278.29

23/24 1 31 32 12,456.73 398,615.30 77,427.65 316,187.65

24/25 4 27 31 10,273.88 318,490.26 8,514.56 304,975.70

 6 156 162 15,482.29 2,600,018.66 108,719.27 2,478,799.39

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 34 633,344.11

ODOT REGION 5 EASTERN OREGON - ODOT R5 29 531,493.91

ODOT REGION 4 CENTRAL OREGON - ODOT R4 28 332,760.00

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 23 572,227.86

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT 15 73,445.82

 129 2,143,271.70
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE FALLING
OBJECT ~ POI

19

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION ~ HGB 17

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 16

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 12

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 10

 74

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 642,105.20

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE
FALLING OBJECT ~ POI

618,972.41

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

123,393.23

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 122,270.31

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION
~ HGB

110,735.28

 1,617,476.43

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 324 325 8,492.70 2,760,127.09 0.00 2,760,127.09

21/22 7 181 188 2,294.71 431,404.62 0.00 431,404.62

22/23 9 341 350 2,685.78 940,021.74 0.00 940,021.74

23/24 12 483 495 958.87 474,639.12 0.00 474,639.12

24/25 21 365 386 505.01 194,933.33 0.00 194,933.33

 50 1,694 1,744 2,987.41 4,801,125.90 0.00 4,801,125.90

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 570 379,497.55

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 528 752,665.28

ODOT REGION 4 CENTRAL OREGON - ODOT R4 246 747,796.41

ODOT REGION 3 SOUTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R3 158 167,062.59

ODOT REGION 5 EASTERN OREGON - ODOT R5 121 124,715.61

 1,623 2,171,737.44
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - DEFECTIVE SURFACE (POTHOLE, GRATE, UNEVEN
SURFACE) ~ HCB

502

SURFACE/SHOULDER WORK - CHIP SEAL OR FOG SEAL WORK ~ HSB 116

TRAFFIC SERVICES - STRIPING AND PAINTING ~ HTC 110

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - DEBRIS ON HIGHWAY - EXCEPT ROCKS AND SANDING
MATERIAL ~ HCA

80

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - ROCKS OR SANDING MATERIAL ON HIGHWAY ~ HCE 80

 888

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - ICE AND SNOW ACCUMULATION ~ HCC 1,563,349.67

NON-MAINTENANCE - HIGHWAY DESIGN ~ HPB 752,980.84

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 351,348.83

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

260,942.21

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 199,076.81

 3,127,698.36

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 42 42 14,417.70 605,543.60 120,610.32 471,458.83

21/22 0 65 65 12,943.37 841,319.28 191,001.36 618,647.17

22/23 2 61 63 19,792.90 1,246,952.45 323,531.34 891,992.11

23/24 8 62 70 17,341.66 1,213,916.37 217,223.84 970,472.28

24/25 12 42 54 21,678.87 1,170,658.79 28,278.73 1,139,880.06

 22 272 294 17,234.90 5,078,390.49 880,645.59 4,092,450.45

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 63 877,489.61

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 56 604,462.56

ODOT REGION 4 CENTRAL OREGON - ODOT R4 45 903,229.45

ODOT REGION 5 EASTERN OREGON - ODOT R5 43 402,673.70

ODOT REGION 3 SOUTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R3 34 825,507.82

 241 3,613,363.14

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION ~ HGB 45

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 37

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 32

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 26

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 23

 163

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION
~ HGB

1,051,307.35

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SANDING OPERATION ~ HGA 376,826.85

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 340,750.56

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 338,601.53

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 337,364.07

 2,444,850.36

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 6 128 134 47 9,146.93 1,225,688.65 0.00 1,225,688.65

21/22 12 143 155 14 21,404.77 3,317,739.19 0.00 3,317,739.19

22/23 13 106 119 20 14,237.46 1,694,258.32 0.00 1,694,258.32

23/24 27 112 139 17 18,950.96 2,634,183.87 0.00 2,634,183.87

24/25 22 106 128 11 11,235.76 1,438,176.72 0.00 1,438,176.72

 80 595 675 22 14,995.18 10,310,046.75 0.00 10,310,046.75

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT 595 9,509,645.78

ODOT DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES - ODOT DMV 80 800,400.97

 675 10,310,046.75
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 182

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 170

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 126

Misc. Causes ~ 899 90

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 69

 637

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 3,757,821.36

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 3,302,714.67

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1,762,826.95

Misc. Causes ~ 899 791,776.41

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 594,012.03

 10,209,151.42

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 6 128 134 9,146.93 1,225,688.65 0.00 1,225,688.65

21/22 12 143 155 21,404.77 3,317,739.19 0.00 3,317,739.19

22/23 13 106 119 14,237.46 1,694,258.32 0.00 1,694,258.32

23/24 27 112 139 18,950.96 2,634,183.87 0.00 2,634,183.87

24/25 22 106 128 11,235.76 1,438,176.72 0.00 1,438,176.72

 80 595 675 14,995.18 10,310,046.75 0.00 10,310,046.75

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OREGON - ODOT 595 9,509,645.78

ODOT DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES - ODOT DMV 80 800,400.97

 675 10,310,046.75
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 182

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 170

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 126

Misc. Causes ~ 899 90

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 69

 637

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 3,757,821.36

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 3,302,714.67

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1,762,826.95

Misc. Causes ~ 899 791,776.41

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 594,012.03

 10,209,151.42

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, OREGON - ODVA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 1 6 7 10,920.39 76,442.71 0.00 76,442.71

 2 7 9 5,460.19 76,442.71 0.00 76,442.71
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General Liability - DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, OREGON - ODVA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 5 5 6,367.59 31,837.97 0.00 31,837.97

22/23 1 0 1 8,499.70 8,499.70 0.00 8,499.70

24/25 0 1 1 36,105.04 36,105.04 0.00 36,105.04

 1 6 7 16,990.78 76,442.71 0.00 76,442.71

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

ODVA VETERAN SERVICES - ODVA VET SVCS 5 67,943.01

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, OREGON - ODVA 2 8,499.70

 7 76,442.71
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 3

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

1

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 1

 7

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 41,312.22

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 20,685.29

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 8,499.70

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 5,945.50

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

0.00

 76,442.71

General Liability -



 

Workers' Compensation - DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, OREGON - ODVA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 3 3 6,087.50 18,262.50 0.00 18,262.50

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 75.74 75.74 0.00 75.74

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 6 6 1,540.81 18,338.24 0.00 18,338.24

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, OREGON - ODVA 6 18,338.24

 6 18,338.24
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 6

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 17,512.50

Misc. Causes ~ 899 750.00

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 75.74

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 0.00

 18,338.24

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - DISTRICT ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION, OREGON - ODAA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 6 10 16 28,838.39 461,414.18 0.00 461,414.18

General Liability 24 147 171 7,484.96 1,279,928.90 0.00 1,279,928.90

 30 157 187 18,161.68 1,741,343.08 0.00 1,741,343.08
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General Liability - DISTRICT ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION, OREGON - ODAA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 32 33 23,366.74 771,102.36 0.00 771,102.36

21/22 2 28 30 5,322.15 159,664.42 0.00 159,664.42

22/23 8 27 35 7,145.60 250,096.09 0.00 250,096.09

23/24 5 41 46 1,527.54 70,266.93 0.00 70,266.93

24/25 8 19 27 1,066.63 28,799.10 0.00 28,799.10

 24 147 171 7,685.73 1,279,928.90 0.00 1,279,928.90

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DA - ODAA MULT CNTY 33 458,831.68

CLACKAMAS COUNTY DA - ODAA CLACK CNTY 17 36,716.01

WASHINGTON COUNTY DA - ODAA WSHTN CNTY 16 128,157.53

LANE COUNTY DA - ODAA LANE CNTY 10 31,627.20

DESCHUTES COUNTY DA - ODAA DESCH CNTY 10 15,718.25

 86 671,050.67
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 76

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 46

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 18

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 7

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

6

 153

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 696,132.10

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 480,519.24

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

45,580.06

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 16,530.60

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

12,001.50

 1,250,763.50

General Liability -



 

 

Rollup - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 8 8 4,303.36 34,426.89 11,292.00 20,634.89

GL-Employment Liability 0 11 11 53,188.26 585,070.88 0.00 585,070.88

General Liability 5 43 48 20,695.90 993,402.99 0.00 993,402.99

Direct Damage Property 0 2 2 4,972.00 9,944.00 9,944.00 -2,500.00

Auto Liability 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 5 66 71 16,631.90 1,622,844.76 21,236.00 1,596,608.76
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Auto Liability - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OED UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - OED UNEMP INS 1 0.00

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED 1 0.00

 2 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

N
et Paid

0

0.17

0.33

0.5

0.67

0.83

1

Claim Count Paid

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 0.00

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 0.00

 0.00



 

 

Direct Damage Property - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 9,944.00 9,944.00 9,944.00 -2,500.00

 0 2 2 4,972.00 9,944.00 9,944.00 -2,500.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED 2 -2,500.00

 2 -2,500.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 0.00

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA -2,500.00

 -2,500.00



 

General Liability - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 8 8 16,008.65 128,069.20 0.00 128,069.20

21/22 1 8 9 92,098.70 828,888.30 0.00 828,888.30

22/23 1 8 9 2,719.89 24,478.99 0.00 24,478.99

23/24 2 12 14 854.75 11,966.50 0.00 11,966.50

24/25 1 7 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 5 43 48 22,336.40 993,402.99 0.00 993,402.99

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OED UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - OED UNEMP INS 35 984,136.99

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED 10 9,266.00

OED EMPLOYMENT SERVICES - OED EMPL SVCS 3 0.00

 48 993,402.99
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 17

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 13

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

5

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 3

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 1

 39

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

912,849.89

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 68,586.60

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 9,266.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 2,700.50

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~
LPB

0.00

 993,402.99

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 9,321.50 18,643.00 2,712.00 15,931.00

22/23 0 3 3 526.33 1,578.99 0.00 1,578.99

23/24 0 1 1 8,580.00 8,580.00 8,580.00 -2,500.00

24/25 0 2 2 2,812.45 5,624.90 0.00 5,624.90

 0 8 8 5,310.07 34,426.89 11,292.00 20,634.89

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED 5 4,433.74

OED EMPLOYMENT SERVICES - OED EMPL SVCS 3 16,201.15

 8 20,634.89
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 1

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PFP 14,793.00

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 3,908.15

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - COLLIDED WITH MOVING
VEHICLE ~ PFM

1,716.75

FIRE OR WEATHER - HAIL ~ PWB 1,533.00

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1,138.00

 23,088.90

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 15 15 85 2,296.98 34,454.65 0.00 34,454.65

21/22 0 5 5 65 752.49 3,762.46 0.00 3,762.46

22/23 0 10 10 13 5,503.13 55,031.25 0.00 55,031.25

23/24 2 3 5 180 21,454.25 107,271.24 0.00 107,271.24

24/25 2 11 13 19 6,089.90 79,168.75 0.00 79,168.75

 4 44 48 72 7,219.35 279,688.35 0.00 279,688.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED 48 279,688.35

 48 279,688.35
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 20

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 14

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 46

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 157,347.14

Misc. Causes ~ 899 87,845.71

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 28,178.85

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 3,152.88

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3,111.27

 279,635.85

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 15 15 2,296.98 34,454.65 0.00 34,454.65

21/22 0 5 5 752.49 3,762.46 0.00 3,762.46

22/23 0 10 10 5,503.13 55,031.25 0.00 55,031.25

23/24 2 3 5 21,454.25 107,271.24 0.00 107,271.24

24/25 2 11 13 6,089.90 79,168.75 0.00 79,168.75

 4 44 48 7,219.35 279,688.35 0.00 279,688.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OED 48 279,688.35

 48 279,688.35

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 20

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 14

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 46

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 157,347.14

Misc. Causes ~ 899 87,845.71

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 28,178.85

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 3,152.88

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3,111.27

 279,635.85

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - ENGINEERING EXAMINERS & LAND SURVEYING, OREGON STATE BOARD OF - OSBEELS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - GOVERNMENT ETHICS COMMISSION, OREGON - OGEC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF - GOV

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 11 11 4,135.15 45,486.60 0.00 45,486.60

General Liability 10 74 84 37,724.13 3,168,826.63 50.00 3,168,776.63

 10 85 95 20,929.64 3,214,313.23 50.00 3,214,263.23

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF - GOV

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 11 11 43,522.50 478,747.49 0.00 478,747.49

21/22 0 48 48 9,940.47 477,142.67 50.00 477,092.67

22/23 4 4 8 230,677.96 1,845,423.67 0.00 1,845,423.67

23/24 3 3 6 24,141.27 144,847.60 0.00 144,847.60

24/25 3 8 11 20,242.29 222,665.20 0.00 222,665.20

 10 74 84 65,704.90 3,168,826.63 50.00 3,168,776.63

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF - GOV 60 1,003,900.45

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF - ADMIN - GOV ADMIN 24 2,164,876.18

 84 3,168,776.63

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 67

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 6

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 3

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

3

DISCRIMINATION - RETALIATION ~ LR06 1

 80

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2,789,189.25

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

226,429.50

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

69,809.09

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 52,745.00

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 26,474.80

 3,164,647.64

General Liability -



 

 

Rollup - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 7 8 3,219.91 25,759.27 5,499.56 18,384.71

GL-Employment Liability 15 35 50 35,509.71 1,775,485.57 0.00 1,775,485.57

General Liability 25 309 334 12,800.93 4,275,511.79 169.84 4,275,341.95

Direct Damage Property 1 5 6 15,305.47 91,832.84 0.00 91,832.84

Auto Liability 0 3 3 1,902.77 5,708.31 0.00 5,708.31

 42 359 401 13,747.76 6,174,297.78 5,669.40 6,166,753.38

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

24/25 0 3 3 1,902.77 5,708.31 0.00 5,708.31

 0 3 3 1,902.77 5,708.31 0.00 5,708.31

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 1 1,595.36

OHA HEALTH LICENSING OFFICE - OHA HLO 1 1,141.96

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA 1 2,970.99

 3 5,708.31

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 4,566.35

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1,141.96

 5,708.31



 

Direct Damage Property - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 12,790.73 12,790.73 0.00 12,790.73

22/23 0 1 1 14,873.00 14,873.00 0.00 14,873.00

23/24 0 1 1 51,800.25 51,800.25 0.00 51,800.25

24/25 1 2 3 4,122.95 12,368.86 0.00 12,368.86

 1 5 6 20,896.73 91,832.84 0.00 91,832.84

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 4 67,413.84

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA 2 24,419.00

 6 91,832.84

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 2

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 6

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 51,800.25

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 24,419.00

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

12,790.73

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 2,822.86

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 0.00

 91,832.84

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 57 57 2,611.50 148,855.40 0.00 148,855.40

21/22 2 95 97 20,841.91 2,021,665.05 0.00 2,021,665.05

22/23 8 57 65 10,009.19 650,597.12 169.84 650,427.28

23/24 9 52 61 21,249.70 1,296,231.80 0.00 1,296,231.80

24/25 6 48 54 2,928.93 158,162.42 0.00 158,162.42

 25 309 334 11,528.25 4,275,511.79 169.84 4,275,341.95

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 253 2,830,093.89

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - DIRECTORS OFFICE - OHA DO 43 680,013.16

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA 20 248,703.87

OHA HEALTH SERVICES (PUBLIC HEALTH) - OHA HS 11 247,120.93

OHA MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRMAS-MAP - OHA MAP 3 0.00

 330 4,005,931.85

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

20

40

60

80

100

N
et Paid

0

600K

1.2M

1.8M

2.4M

3M

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

154

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 70

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

31

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

18

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 17

 290

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2,856,877.61

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE,
PRISONERS, MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

565,635.06

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

301,115.09

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

172,349.76

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL HARASSMENT ~ LR08 150,000.00

 4,045,977.52

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 2,212.81 4,425.61 5,499.56 -2,948.95

21/22 0 2 2 5,769.05 11,538.09 0.00 11,538.09

23/24 0 1 1 391.02 391.02 0.00 391.02

24/25 1 2 3 3,134.85 9,404.55 0.00 9,404.55

 1 7 8 2,876.93 25,759.27 5,499.56 18,384.71

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OHA HEALTH SERVICES (PUBLIC HEALTH) - OHA HS 3 5,471.29

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 3 13,686.10

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA 1 391.02

OHA HEALTH LICENSING OFFICE - OHA HLO 1 -1,163.70

 8 18,384.71

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 8

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 11,235.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 6,672.67

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1,277.98

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA -800.94

 18,384.71

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 7 416 423 8 6,268.35 2,651,512.73 0.00 2,651,512.73

21/22 8 731 739 8 4,423.31 3,268,829.16 0.00 3,268,829.16

22/23 7 537 544 11 5,380.70 2,927,103.21 0.00 2,927,103.21

23/24 15 349 364 6 6,378.83 2,321,894.22 0.00 2,321,894.22

24/25 34 348 382 4 6,397.42 2,443,815.86 0.00 2,443,815.86

 71 2,381 2,452 7 5,769.72 13,613,155.18 0.00 13,613,155.18

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 2,407 13,288,376.95

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - DIRECTORS OFFICE - OHA DO 31 177,991.37

OHA STATE DELIVERED RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT FACILITIES - OHA
SDRTF

14 146,786.86

 2,452 13,613,155.18
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1,338

Misc. Causes ~ 899 640

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 282

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 167

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 9

 2,436

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7,347,182.05

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2,591,206.98

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,912,481.00

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1,742,680.67

Caught In/Under ~ 60 12,271.19

 13,605,821.89

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OHA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 7 416 423 6,268.35 2,651,512.73 0.00 2,651,512.73

21/22 8 731 739 4,423.31 3,268,829.16 0.00 3,268,829.16

22/23 7 537 544 5,380.70 2,927,103.21 0.00 2,927,103.21

23/24 15 349 364 6,378.83 2,321,894.22 0.00 2,321,894.22

24/25 34 348 382 6,397.42 2,443,815.86 0.00 2,443,815.86

 71 2,381 2,452 5,769.72 13,613,155.18 0.00 13,613,155.18

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 2,407 13,288,376.95

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - DIRECTORS OFFICE - OHA DO 31 177,991.37

OHA STATE DELIVERED RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT FACILITIES - OHA
SDRTF

14 146,786.86

 2,452 13,613,155.18

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

200

400

600

800

T
otal Paid

0

825K

1.65M

2.48M

3.3M

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1,338

Misc. Causes ~ 899 640

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 282

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 167

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 9

 2,436

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7,347,182.05

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2,591,206.98

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,912,481.00

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1,742,680.67

Caught In/Under ~ 60 12,271.19

 13,605,821.89

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - HEALTH RELATED LICENSING BOARDS - HRLB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 2 2 22,149.80 44,299.60 0.00 44,299.60

 0 2 2 22,149.80 44,299.60 0.00 44,299.60

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - HEALTH RELATED LICENSING BOARDS - HRLB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 44,299.60 44,299.60 0.00 44,299.60

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 22,149.80 44,299.60 0.00 44,299.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MORTUARY & CEMETERY BOARD - HRLB MCB 1 44,299.60

VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD - HRLB VMEB 1 0.00

 2 44,299.60

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

Not Applicable ~ NA 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

44,299.60

Not Applicable ~ NA 0.00

 44,299.60



 

 

Rollup - HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING COMMISSION - HECC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 1 4 5 15,219.48 76,097.41 0.00 76,097.41

 1 4 5 15,219.48 76,097.41 0.00 76,097.41

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Workers' Compensation - HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING COMMISSION - HECC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 12.50 12.50 0.00 12.50

24/25 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 6.25 12.50 0.00 12.50

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING COMMISSION - HECC 3 12.50

 3 12.50
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Claim Count Paid

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 12.50

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 0.00

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 0.00

 12.50



 

 

Rollup - HOME CARE COMMISSION - HCC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 3 3 366,913.02 1,100,739.05 3,490.84 1,097,248.21

 0 3 3 366,913.02 1,100,739.05 3,490.84 1,097,248.21

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - HOME CARE COMMISSION - HCC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 1,100,739.05 1,100,739.05 3,490.84 1,097,248.21

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 366,913.02 1,100,739.05 3,490.84 1,097,248.21

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

HOME CARE COMMISSION - HCC 3 1,097,248.21

 3 1,097,248.21

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIVING CONDITIONS ~ LRF 1

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

1,097,248.21

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

0.00

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIVING CONDITIONS ~ LRF 0.00

 1,097,248.21

General Liability -



 

 

Rollup - HOUSING & COMMUNITY SERVICES, OREGON - OHCS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 5 5 10,582.46 52,912.30 0.00 52,912.30

 0 7 7 5,291.23 52,912.30 0.00 52,912.30

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Workers' Compensation - HOUSING & COMMUNITY SERVICES, OREGON - OHCS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 953.79 953.79 0.00 953.79

23/24 0 1 1 521.05 521.05 0.00 521.05

 0 4 4 368.71 1,474.84 0.00 1,474.84

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

HOUSING & COMMUNITY SERVICES, OREGON - OHCS 4 1,474.84

 4 1,474.84

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 2

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,474.84

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 0.00

 1,474.84



 

 

Rollup - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Volunteer Injury 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 3,413.75 3,413.75 0.00 3,413.75

GL-Employment Liability 4 9 13 13,817.61 179,628.96 0.00 179,628.96

General Liability 17 130 147 28,959.68 4,257,072.58 0.00 4,257,072.58

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 129,775.00 129,775.00 0.00 129,775.00

Auto Liability 0 2 2 4,844.58 9,689.16 0.00 9,689.16

 21 144 165 30,135.10 4,579,579.45 0.00 4,579,579.45

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 9,689.16 9,689.16 0.00 9,689.16

 0 2 2 4,844.58 9,689.16 0.00 9,689.16

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SUPREMENE COURT - OJD SPRME CRT 1 0.00

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD 1 9,689.16

 2 9,689.16

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

MOVING ACCIDENT - BACKING ON ROADWAY INTO CLAIMANT ~ BC 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - BACKING ON ROADWAY INTO CLAIMANT ~ BC 9,689.16

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 9,689.16



 

 

Direct Damage Property - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

23/24 0 1 1 129,775.00 129,775.00 0.00 129,775.00

 0 1 1 129,775.00 129,775.00 0.00 129,775.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD 1 129,775.00

 1 129,775.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~
LPB

129,775.00

 129,775.00



 

General Liability - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 24 24 27,056.70 649,360.72 0.00 649,360.72

21/22 1 31 32 1,892.51 60,560.16 0.00 60,560.16

22/23 4 20 24 136,495.92 3,275,902.05 0.00 3,275,902.05

23/24 4 33 37 6,055.49 224,053.05 0.00 224,053.05

24/25 8 22 30 1,573.22 47,196.60 0.00 47,196.60

 17 130 147 34,614.77 4,257,072.58 0.00 4,257,072.58

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MULTNOMAH COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - OJD MULT CNTY CC 40 175,551.47

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD 15 25,131.40

MARION COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - OJD MARN CNTY CC 12 154,501.50

WASHINGTON COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - OJD WSHTN CNTY CC 12 3,158,095.91

CLACKAMAS COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - OJD CLACK CNTY CC 8 3,500.00

 87 3,516,780.28

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 81

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 26

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

12

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 10

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 4

 133

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 3,939,162.92

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 162,599.94

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 110,140.12

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~
LPB

20,282.60

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

16,487.90

 4,248,673.48

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 3,413.75 3,413.75 0.00 3,413.75

 0 1 1 3,413.75 3,413.75 0.00 3,413.75

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD 1 3,413.75

 1 3,413.75

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 3,413.75

 3,413.75



 

Workers Compensation - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 9 9 6 3,816.64 34,349.72 0.00 34,349.72

21/22 0 15 15 12 4,454.09 66,811.33 0.00 66,811.33

22/23 0 18 18 2 1,959.91 35,278.38 0.00 35,278.38

23/24 0 15 15 14 4,904.52 73,567.83 0.00 73,567.83

24/25 2 16 18 23 5,843.67 105,186.14 0.00 105,186.14

 2 73 75 11 4,195.77 315,193.40 0.00 315,193.40

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD 75 315,193.40

 75 315,193.40
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 30

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 17

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 13

Misc. Causes ~ 899 11

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 2

 73

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 111,430.82

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 108,003.49

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 59,323.55

Misc. Causes ~ 899 17,984.74

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 17,426.90

 314,169.50

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 9 9 3,816.64 34,349.72 0.00 34,349.72

21/22 0 15 15 4,454.09 66,811.33 0.00 66,811.33

22/23 0 18 18 1,959.91 35,278.38 0.00 35,278.38

23/24 0 15 15 4,904.52 73,567.83 0.00 73,567.83

24/25 2 16 18 5,843.67 105,186.14 0.00 105,186.14

 2 73 75 4,195.77 315,193.40 0.00 315,193.40

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT , OREGON - OJD 75 315,193.40

 75 315,193.40

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 30

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 17

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 13

Misc. Causes ~ 899 11

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 2

 73

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 111,430.82

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 108,003.49

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 59,323.55

Misc. Causes ~ 899 17,984.74

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 17,426.90

 314,169.50

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - JUDICIAL FITNESS & DISABILITY, COMMISSION ON - CJFD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS - LUBA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS BOARD - LCB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

Workers' Compensation - LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS BOARD - LCB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 45.50 45.50 0.00 45.50

 0 1 1 45.50 45.50 0.00 45.50

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS BOARD - LCB 1 45.50

 1 45.50

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 45.50

 45.50



 

 

Rollup - LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION - LA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 110,883.11 110,883.11 0.00 110,883.11

General Liability 0 3 3 24,098.00 72,294.00 0.00 72,294.00

 0 4 4 67,490.56 183,177.11 0.00 183,177.11

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Workers' Compensation - LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION - LA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 216.45 649.36 0.00 649.36

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 8,495.16 8,495.16 0.00 8,495.16

 0 6 6 2,177.90 9,144.52 0.00 9,144.52

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE, OREGON - LA 6 9,144.52

 6 9,144.52

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 6

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 8,495.16

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 649.36

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 0.00

 9,144.52

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OREGON - OLA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 3 3 156,285.30 468,855.89 0.00 468,855.89

General Liability 1 10 11 57,255.60 629,811.60 0.00 629,811.60

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 1 14 15 71,180.30 1,098,667.49 0.00 1,098,667.49

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OREGON - OLA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 271,055.95 542,111.90 0.00 542,111.90

21/22 0 3 3 12,350.80 37,052.40 0.00 37,052.40

23/24 0 2 2 17,226.00 34,452.00 0.00 34,452.00

24/25 1 3 4 4,048.83 16,195.30 0.00 16,195.30

 1 10 11 76,170.39 629,811.60 0.00 629,811.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OREGON - OLA 6 613,616.30

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OREGON - HOUSE - OLA HOUSE 5 16,195.30

 11 629,811.60
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 5

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 5

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 1

 11

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 569,746.10

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

60,065.50

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~
LPB

0.00

 629,811.60

General Liability -



 

Workers' Compensation - LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OREGON - OLA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 18,104.05 18,104.05 0.00 18,104.05

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 3 3 3,660.06 10,980.18 0.00 10,980.18

 0 5 5 7,254.70 29,084.23 0.00 29,084.23

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, OREGON - OLA 5 29,084.23

 5 29,084.23
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 25,755.64

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 3,328.59

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 0.00

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 0.00

 29,084.23

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL, OFFICE OF - LC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL, OFFICE OF - LC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL COMMITTEE, OREGON - LC 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

21
/2

2

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

N
et Paid

0

0.17

0.33

0.5

0.67

0.83

1

Claim Count Paid

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED
~ LPG

0.00

 0.00



 

Workers' Compensation - LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL, OFFICE OF - LC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

24/25 0 1 1 20,772.35 20,772.35 0.00 20,772.35

 0 1 1 20,772.35 20,772.35 0.00 20,772.35

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL COMMITTEE, OREGON - LC 1 20,772.35

 1 20,772.35

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 20,772.35

 20,772.35



 

 

Rollup - LEGISLATIVE POLICY AND RESEARCH OFFICE - LPRO

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 1 2 3 1,283.70 3,851.10 0.00 3,851.10

 1 2 3 1,283.70 3,851.10 0.00 3,851.10
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Workers' Compensation - LEGISLATIVE POLICY AND RESEARCH OFFICE - LPRO

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 2 2 81,969.57 163,939.13 0.00 163,939.13

 0 3 3 40,984.78 163,939.13 0.00 163,939.13

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LEGISLATIVE POLICY AND RESEARCH OFFICE, OREGON - LPRO 3 163,939.13

 3 163,939.13

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 163,939.13

Misc. Causes ~ 899 0.00

 163,939.13



 

 

Rollup - LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 2 8 10 7,668.22 76,682.23 15,935.20 60,747.03

GL-Employment Liability 3 2 5 22,569.13 112,845.63 0.00 112,845.63

General Liability 7 12 19 33,638.96 639,140.25 0.00 639,140.25

Direct Damage Property 1 17 18 19,298.59 347,374.54 28,260.21 313,114.33

Auto Liability 0 4 4 6,840.46 27,361.82 0.00 27,361.82

 13 43 56 18,003.07 1,203,404.47 44,195.41 1,153,209.06
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Auto Liability - LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 11,490.14 11,490.14 0.00 11,490.14

22/23 0 1 1 2,820.13 2,820.13 0.00 2,820.13

23/24 0 2 2 6,525.78 13,051.55 0.00 13,051.55

 0 4 4 6,945.35 27,361.82 0.00 27,361.82

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC 4 27,361.82

 4 27,361.82
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - COLLIDED WITH MOVING VEHICLE
~ PFM

1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1

MOVING ACCIDENT - DEPARTING ROADWAY: LEFT ~ DLX 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING RIGHT ~ ITR 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING RIGHT ~ ITR 11,490.14

MOVING ACCIDENT - DEPARTING ROADWAY: LEFT ~ DLX 8,125.41

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

4,926.14

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - COLLIDED WITH MOVING
VEHICLE ~ PFM

2,820.13

 27,361.82

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 9 9 6,868.19 61,813.69 0.00 61,813.69

23/24 1 6 7 11,591.56 81,140.95 28,260.21 46,880.74

24/25 0 2 2 102,209.95 204,419.90 0.00 204,419.90

 1 17 18 40,223.23 347,374.54 28,260.21 313,114.33

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC 18 313,114.33

 18 313,114.33
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 10

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 1

CRIME - EMPLOYEE THEFT OF PROPERTY ~ LFP 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

 16

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 221,025.26

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

89,723.03

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 5,053.54

CRIME - EMPLOYEE THEFT OF PROPERTY ~ LFP 4,812.50

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX -2,500.00

 318,114.33

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 3 4 25,645.64 102,582.55 0.00 102,582.55

21/22 0 4 4 18,602.63 74,410.50 0.00 74,410.50

22/23 2 2 4 49,019.10 196,076.40 0.00 196,076.40

23/24 1 3 4 31,223.53 124,894.10 0.00 124,894.10

24/25 3 0 3 47,058.90 141,176.70 0.00 141,176.70

 7 12 19 34,309.96 639,140.25 0.00 639,140.25

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC 19 639,140.25

 19 639,140.25
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 4

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 4

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

DISCRIMINATION - IIED/RIED ~ LR11 2

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

 13

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 320,970.50

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 141,176.70

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~ LIA 102,582.55

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 74,410.50

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

0.00

 639,140.25

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 7 7 8 5,833.98 40,837.83 0.00 40,837.83

21/22 0 11 11 1 18,680.31 205,483.41 0.00 205,483.41

22/23 0 7 7 1 5,565.69 38,959.84 0.00 38,959.84

23/24 1 8 9 9 15,624.17 140,617.52 0.00 140,617.52

24/25 2 16 18 11 6,092.92 109,672.54 0.00 109,672.54

 3 49 52 6 10,359.41 535,571.14 0.00 535,571.14

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC 52 535,571.14

 52 535,571.14
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 33

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 4

Misc. Causes ~ 899 3

 51

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 330,354.38

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 178,216.36

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 19,866.04

Caught In/Under ~ 60 4,193.07

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2,941.29

 535,571.14

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 7 7 5,833.98 40,837.83 0.00 40,837.83

21/22 0 11 11 18,680.31 205,483.41 0.00 205,483.41

22/23 0 7 7 5,565.69 38,959.84 0.00 38,959.84

23/24 1 8 9 15,624.17 140,617.52 0.00 140,617.52

24/25 2 16 18 6,092.92 109,672.54 0.00 109,672.54

 3 49 52 10,359.41 535,571.14 0.00 535,571.14

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LIQUOR & CANNABIS COMMISSION, OREGON - OLCC 52 535,571.14

 52 535,571.14
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 33

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 7

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 4

Misc. Causes ~ 899 3

 51

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 330,354.38

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 178,216.36

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 19,866.04

Caught In/Under ~ 60 4,193.07

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2,941.29

 535,571.14

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - LOCAL GOVT NUMBER - LOC GOVT NUMB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - LOCAL GOVT NUMBER - LOC GOVT NUMB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LOCAL GOVT NUMBER - LOC GOVT NUMB 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~
LPB

0.00

 0.00



 

 

Rollup - LONG TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF - LTCO

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 2 2 19,545.00 39,090.00 37,996.57 -3,736.57

 0 2 2 19,545.00 39,090.00 37,996.57 -3,736.57

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Workers Compensation - LONG TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF - LTCO

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LONG TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF - LTCO 2 0.00

 2 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 0.00

 0.00



 

Workers' Compensation - LONG TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF - LTCO

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LONG TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF - LTCO 2 0.00

 2 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 1

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 0.00

 0.00



 

 

Rollup - LOTTERY, OREGON - LOTT

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 8 8 2,033.28 16,266.25 0.00 16,266.25

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Direct Damage Property 2 28 30 11,600.36 348,010.86 160,417.69 167,593.17

Auto Liability 0 8 8 1,469.58 11,756.66 0.00 11,756.66

 2 50 52 3,020.65 376,033.77 160,417.69 195,616.08
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Auto Liability - LOTTERY, OREGON - LOTT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 1,109.87 3,329.60 0.00 3,329.60

21/22 0 1 1 2,835.90 2,835.90 0.00 2,835.90

22/23 0 2 2 752.99 1,505.97 0.00 1,505.97

24/25 0 2 2 2,042.60 4,085.19 0.00 4,085.19

 0 8 8 1,685.34 11,756.66 0.00 11,756.66

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LOTTERY, OREGON STATE - LOTT 8 11,756.66

 8 11,756.66
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PASSING ANOTHER VEHICLE ~ PV 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - DEPARTING ROADWAY: RIGHT ~ DRX 2,941.10

MOVING ACCIDENT - BACKING ON ROADWAY INTO CLAIMANT ~ BC 2,835.90

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

2,255.82

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PASSING ANOTHER VEHICLE ~ PV 1,829.37

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1,505.97

 11,368.16

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - LOTTERY, OREGON - LOTT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 9 9 7,029.67 63,267.00 13,121.34 47,645.66

21/22 1 6 7 10,668.90 74,682.33 0.00 74,682.33

22/23 1 8 9 15,503.59 139,532.35 99,872.75 29,659.60

23/24 0 4 4 16,634.70 66,538.79 43,433.21 18,105.58

24/25 0 1 1 3,990.39 3,990.39 3,990.39 -2,500.00

 2 28 30 10,765.45 348,010.86 160,417.69 167,593.17

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LOTTERY, OREGON STATE - LOTT 30 167,593.17

 30 167,593.17
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 17

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 8

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE FALLING
OBJECT ~ POI

2

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 1

 29

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 150,257.31

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 11,978.56

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 5,629.37

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE
FALLING OBJECT ~ POI

2,227.93

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 0.00

 170,093.17

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - LOTTERY, OREGON - LOTT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 5 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LOTTERY, OREGON STATE - LOTT 5 0.00

 5 0.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

1

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 1

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

0.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

0.00

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~
LPG

0.00

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN"
~ LXX

0.00

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 0.00

 0.00

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - LOTTERY, OREGON - LOTT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 0 1,502.25 4,506.76 0.00 4,506.76

21/22 0 3 3 18 2,892.50 8,677.49 0.00 8,677.49

22/23 0 3 3 2 6.83 20.50 0.00 20.50

23/24 0 2 2 42 5.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

24/25 1 2 3 4 12,880.43 38,641.28 0.00 38,641.28

 1 13 14 13 3,457.40 51,856.03 0.00 51,856.03

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LOTTERY, OREGON STATE - LOTT 14 51,856.03

 14 51,856.03
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 5

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

 14

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 35,714.86

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 16,054.42

Misc. Causes ~ 899 86.75

 51,856.03

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - LOTTERY, OREGON - LOTT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 1,502.25 4,506.76 0.00 4,506.76

21/22 0 3 3 2,892.50 8,677.49 0.00 8,677.49

22/23 0 3 3 6.83 20.50 0.00 20.50

23/24 0 2 2 5.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

24/25 1 2 3 12,880.43 38,641.28 0.00 38,641.28

 1 13 14 3,457.40 51,856.03 0.00 51,856.03

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

LOTTERY, OREGON STATE - LOTT 14 51,856.03

 14 51,856.03

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 5

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4

 14

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 35,714.86

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 16,054.42

Misc. Causes ~ 899 86.75

 51,856.03

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 284.74 284.74 0.00 284.74

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 3 2 5 64,529.02 322,645.09 0.00 322,645.09

 3 4 7 21,604.59 322,929.83 0.00 322,929.83

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 2 0 2 74,410.70 148,821.39 0.00 148,821.39

22/23 1 2 3 57,941.23 173,823.70 0.00 173,823.70

 3 2 5 66,175.96 322,645.09 0.00 322,645.09

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB 5 322,645.09

 5 322,645.09

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SIGNING OR WARNING ~ LOM 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 1

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SIGNING OR WARNING ~ LOM 148,821.39

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 140,067.50

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

32,468.70

NONMOVING - OUR INSURED OPENED DOOR ~ NOD 1,287.50

 322,645.09

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 13 1,805.97 1,805.97 0.00 1,805.97

 0 1 1 13 1,805.97 1,805.97 0.00 1,805.97

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB 1 1,805.97

 1 1,805.97

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,805.97

 1,805.97



 

Workers' Compensation - MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 1,805.97 1,805.97 0.00 1,805.97

 0 1 1 1,805.97 1,805.97 0.00 1,805.97

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MARINE BOARD, OREGON STATE - OSMB 1 1,805.97

 1 1,805.97

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,805.97

 1,805.97



 

 

Rollup - MASSAGE THERAPIST BOARD, OREGON - OBMT

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 1 1 7,302.90 7,302.90 0.00 7,302.90

 0 1 1 7,302.90 7,302.90 0.00 7,302.90

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - MASSAGE THERAPIST BOARD, OREGON - OBMT

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 7,302.90 7,302.90 0.00 7,302.90

 0 1 1 7,302.90 7,302.90 0.00 7,302.90

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MASSAGE THERAPIST BOARD, OREGON - OBMT 1 7,302.90

 1 7,302.90

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 7,302.90

 7,302.90



 

 

Rollup - MEDICAL BOARD, OREGON - OMB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 3 5 8 33,389.84 267,118.74 0.00 267,118.74

 3 5 8 33,389.84 267,118.74 0.00 267,118.74

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - MEDICAL BOARD, OREGON - OMB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 2 3 59,964.52 179,893.57 0.00 179,893.57

21/22 0 3 3 5,903.32 17,709.97 0.00 17,709.97

23/24 1 0 1 51,982.30 51,982.30 0.00 51,982.30

24/25 1 0 1 17,532.90 17,532.90 0.00 17,532.90

 3 5 8 33,845.76 267,118.74 0.00 267,118.74

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MEDICAL BOARD, OREGON - OMB 8 267,118.74

 8 267,118.74

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 4

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 2

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 1

DISCRIMINATION - NEGLIGENT EVALUATION ~ LR19 1

 8

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

231,875.87

CIVIL RIGHTS - LIBEL OR SLANDER ~ LRJ 20,824.10

DISCRIMINATION - NEGLIGENT EVALUATION ~ LR19 8,857.20

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 5,561.57

 267,118.74

General Liability -



 

 

Rollup - MENTAL HEALTH REGULATORY AGENCY - MHRA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 1 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Rollup - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 4 4 11,921.12 47,684.46 12,586.66 33,098.05

GL-Employment Liability 1 2 3 6,909.00 20,727.00 0.00 20,727.00

General Liability 0 5 5 94.00 470.00 0.00 470.00

Direct Damage Property 0 10 10 33,080.80 330,808.04 84,644.39 236,163.65

Auto Liability 0 2 2 1,044.38 2,088.76 0.00 2,088.76

 1 23 24 10,609.86 401,778.26 97,231.05 292,547.46

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 2,088.76 2,088.76 0.00 2,088.76

 0 2 2 1,044.38 2,088.76 0.00 2,088.76

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD 2 2,088.76

 2 2,088.76
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 2,088.76

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 0.00

 2,088.76



 

Direct Damage Property - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 23,685.41 23,685.41 23,675.41 -2,490.00

21/22 0 3 3 31,650.08 94,950.25 38,668.98 53,781.27

22/23 0 5 5 42,434.48 212,172.38 22,300.00 184,872.38

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 10 10 24,442.49 330,808.04 84,644.39 236,163.65

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD 3 119,580.14

OMD ARMORIES - OMD ARMRS 2 15,216.85

OMD CAMP RILEA - OMD CR 1 -2,500.01

OMD REGIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE - OMD RTI 1 -2,490.00

OMD CAMP WITHYCOMBE - OMD CW 1 -2,583.00

 8 127,223.98
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 2

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 2

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 2

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

 8

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 161,258.45

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 81,015.71

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 1,462.49

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 0.00

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

-2,490.00

 241,246.65

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 470.00 470.00 0.00 470.00

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 5 5 94.00 470.00 0.00 470.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD 3 470.00

OMD CAMP RILEA - OMD CR 1 0.00

OMD SALEM AASF - OMD SLM AASF 1 0.00

 5 470.00
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 1

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 470.00

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 0.00

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 0.00

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 470.00

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 11,908.30 11,908.30 0.00 11,908.30

21/22 0 1 1 16,482.58 16,482.58 12,586.66 1,896.17

24/25 0 2 2 9,646.79 19,293.58 0.00 19,293.58

 0 4 4 12,679.22 47,684.46 12,586.66 33,098.05

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD 4 33,098.05

 4 33,098.05
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 2

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 19,293.58

OTHER PERILS - ACCIDENTAL LIQUID DAMAGE ~ POA 11,908.30

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

1,896.17

 33,098.05

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 21 21 15 7,867.68 165,221.20 0.00 165,221.20

21/22 2 23 25 30 24,039.34 600,983.56 0.00 600,983.56

22/23 0 15 15 24 12,075.40 181,131.01 0.00 181,131.01

23/24 3 20 23 30 11,863.20 272,853.53 0.00 272,853.53

24/25 2 22 24 6 5,938.94 142,534.48 0.00 142,534.48

 7 101 108 21 12,356.91 1,362,723.78 0.00 1,362,723.78

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD 108 1,362,723.78

 108 1,362,723.78
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 38

Misc. Causes ~ 899 30

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 18

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 15

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 4

 105

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 996,482.45

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 225,488.46

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 88,351.58

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 31,688.39

Misc. Causes ~ 899 20,462.90

 1,362,473.78

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 21 21 7,867.68 165,221.20 0.00 165,221.20

21/22 2 23 25 24,039.34 600,983.56 0.00 600,983.56

22/23 0 15 15 12,075.40 181,131.01 0.00 181,131.01

23/24 3 20 23 11,863.20 272,853.53 0.00 272,853.53

24/25 2 22 24 5,938.94 142,534.48 0.00 142,534.48

 7 101 108 12,356.91 1,362,723.78 0.00 1,362,723.78

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON - OMD 108 1,362,723.78

 108 1,362,723.78

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 38

Misc. Causes ~ 899 30

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 18

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 15

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 4

 105

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 996,482.45

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 225,488.46

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 88,351.58

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 31,688.39

Misc. Causes ~ 899 20,462.90

 1,362,473.78

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON/EMERGENCY PERSONNEL - OMD EMRGY PRSNL

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

Workers' Compensation - MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON/EMERGENCY PERSONNEL - OMD EMRGY PRSNL

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 86 86 3,901.67 335,543.76 0.00 335,543.76

21/22 0 31 31 12,605.37 390,766.35 0.00 390,766.35

22/23 0 2 2 315.54 631.07 0.00 631.07

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 7 7 2,716.54 19,015.81 0.00 19,015.81

 0 127 127 3,907.82 745,956.99 0.00 745,956.99

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims
Total Paid

(Net)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON/EMERGENCY PERSONNEL - OMD
EMRGY PRSNL

127 745,956.99

 127 745,956.99

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 102

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 8

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 8

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 127

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 336,250.34

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 206,025.58

Misc. Causes ~ 899 193,724.17

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 9,956.90

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 0.00

 745,956.99

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - MISC CLAIMS/NOT STATE - MISC NOT STATE

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 12 12 3,803.60 45,643.24 41,460.55 -13,137.31

GL-Employment Liability 0 41 41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 1 1,065 1,066 31.35 33,418.58 0.00 33,418.58

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auto Liability 0 136 136 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 1 1,255 1,256 766.99 79,061.82 41,460.55 20,281.27

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Direct Damage Property - MISC CLAIMS/NOT STATE - MISC NOT STATE

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MISC CLAIMS/NOT STATE - MISC NOT STATE 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION ~ HGB 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION
~ HGB

0.00

 0.00



 

Vehicle Damage - MISC CLAIMS/NOT STATE - MISC NOT STATE

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 7 7 2,438.90 17,072.32 13,528.29 -3,775.97

21/22 0 4 4 6,102.73 24,410.92 24,410.92 -7,500.00

22/23 0 1 1 4,160.00 4,160.00 3,521.34 -1,861.34

 0 12 12 4,233.88 45,643.24 41,460.55 -13,137.31

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

MISC CLAIMS/NOT STATE - MISC NOT STATE 12 -13,137.31

 12 -13,137.31

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD 4

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 2

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY ~ LCI 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 1
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY
~ LCI

504.50

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 0.00

NONMOVING - WAS VANDALIZED OR DAMAGED BY BURGLARY ~ NVD -1,780.47

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL -1,861.34

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA -2,500.00

 -5,637.31

Vehicle Damage -



 

 

Rollup - NURSING, ORGON STATE BOARD - OSBN

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 102,500.00 102,500.00 0.00 102,500.00

General Liability 0 2 2 97,396.25 194,792.50 0.00 194,792.50

 0 3 3 99,948.13 297,292.50 0.00 297,292.50

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - NURSING, ORGON STATE BOARD - OSBN

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 97,396.25 194,792.50 0.00 194,792.50

 0 2 2 97,396.25 194,792.50 0.00 194,792.50

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

NURSING, ORGON STATE BOARD - OSBN 2 194,792.50

 2 194,792.50

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE OF INFO ~ LPH 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE OF INFO ~
LPH

189,792.50

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

5,000.00

 194,792.50



 

Workers' Compensation - NURSING, ORGON STATE BOARD - OSBN

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 58,981.00 58,981.00 0.00 58,981.00

21/22 0 2 2 557.87 1,115.73 0.00 1,115.73

 0 3 3 29,769.43 60,096.73 0.00 60,096.73

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

NURSING, ORGON STATE BOARD - OSBN 3 60,096.73

 3 60,096.73

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 58,981.00

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1,115.73

 60,096.73



 

 

Rollup - PAROLE AND POST-PRISON SUPERVISION, BOARD OF - BOPPPS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 10 27 37 5,394.27 199,588.05 0.00 199,588.05

 10 28 38 2,697.14 199,588.05 0.00 199,588.05

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - PAROLE AND POST-PRISON SUPERVISION, BOARD OF - BOPPPS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 6 6 140.57 843.40 0.00 843.40

21/22 1 5 6 9,170.60 55,023.60 0.00 55,023.60

22/23 2 5 7 7,865.55 55,058.85 0.00 55,058.85

23/24 2 6 8 1,804.41 14,435.30 0.00 14,435.30

24/25 5 5 10 7,422.69 74,226.90 0.00 74,226.90

 10 27 37 5,280.76 199,588.05 0.00 199,588.05

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PAROLE AND POST-PRISON SUPERVISION, BOARD OF - BOPPPS 37 199,588.05

 37 199,588.05

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 15

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 12

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 3

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 3

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

 35

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 132,024.40

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

49,531.90

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 12,504.80

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

4,224.55

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED
~ LPG

1,302.40

 199,588.05

General Liability -



 

 

Rollup - PATIENT SAFETY COMMISSION, OREGON - OPSC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - PHARMACY BOARD, OREGON - OBPH

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 1 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 1 0 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Workers' Compensation - PHARMACY BOARD, OREGON - OBPH

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

23/24 0 1 1 43.60 43.60 0.00 43.60

 0 1 1 43.60 43.60 0.00 43.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PHARMACY BOARD, OREGON - OBPH 1 43.60

 1 43.60

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 43.60

 43.60



 

 

Rollup - PSYCHIATRIC SECURITY REVIEW BOARD - PSRB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 2 2 4 15,769.40 63,077.60 0.00 63,077.60

 2 2 4 15,769.40 63,077.60 0.00 63,077.60

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - PSYCHIATRIC SECURITY REVIEW BOARD - PSRB

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 17,500.00 17,500.00 0.00 17,500.00

23/24 2 1 3 15,192.53 45,577.60 0.00 45,577.60

 2 2 4 16,346.27 63,077.60 0.00 63,077.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PSYCHIATRIC SECURITY REVIEW BOARD - PSRB 4 63,077.60

 4 63,077.60

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~ LON 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 46,027.40

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~
LON

17,050.20

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

0.00

 63,077.60



 

 

Rollup - OREGON PUBLIC DEFENSE COMMISSION - OPDC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 1 3 4 109,973.59 439,894.34 0.00 439,894.34

General Liability 5 22 27 12,927.38 349,039.33 0.00 349,039.33

 6 25 31 61,450.48 788,933.67 0.00 788,933.67

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - OREGON PUBLIC DEFENSE COMMISSION - OPDC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 4 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 2 7 9 37,335.53 336,019.73 0.00 336,019.73

22/23 0 4 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 1 5 6 1,784.93 10,709.60 0.00 10,709.60

24/25 2 2 4 577.50 2,310.00 0.00 2,310.00

 5 22 27 7,939.59 349,039.33 0.00 349,039.33

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OREGON PUBLIC DEFENSE COMMISSION- OPDC 27 349,039.33

 27 349,039.33

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

2

4

6

8

10

N
et Paid

0

80K

160K

240K

320K

400K

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 13

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 4

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

3

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - TRANSMITTING INFORMATION ~ LPI 1

 22

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - JUDICIAL DUE PROCESS ~ LRB 338,329.73

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 10,709.60

DISCRIMINATION - SEX ~ LR07 0.00

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

0.00

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - TRANSMITTING INFORMATION ~ LPI 0.00

 349,039.33

General Liability -



 

Workers' Compensation - OREGON PUBLIC DEFENSE COMMISSION - OPDC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 4,826.56 4,826.56 0.00 4,826.56

24/25 0 1 1 22,900.36 22,900.36 0.00 22,900.36

 0 2 2 13,863.46 27,726.92 0.00 27,726.92

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OREGON PUBLIC DEFENSE COMMISSION- OPDC 2 27,726.92

 2 27,726.92

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

22
/2

3

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

T
otal Paid

0

5K

10K

15K

20K

25K

30K

Claim Count Paid

Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 22,900.36

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 4,826.56

 27,726.92



 

 

Rollup - PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 1,713.81 1,713.81 0.00 1,713.81

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 2 11 13 2,022.79 26,296.28 100.00 26,196.28

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 170.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

Auto Liability 0 1 1 1,944.95 1,944.95 0.00 1,944.95

 2 15 17 1,170.31 30,125.04 100.00 30,025.04

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 2 5 7 3,756.61 26,296.28 100.00 26,196.28

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 3 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2 11 13 939.15 26,296.28 100.00 26,196.28

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS 13 26,196.28

 13 26,196.28

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 3

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 3

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~ LPB 3

DISCRIMINATION - NEGLIGENT EVALUATION ~ LR19 3

DISCRIMINATION - RELIGION ~ LR05 1
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

DISCRIMINATION - NEGLIGENT EVALUATION ~ LR19 20,479.80

DISCRIMINATION - RELIGION ~ LR05 5,716.48

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 0.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - HANDLING OF FUNDS ~
LPB

0.00

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED
~ LPG

0.00

 26,196.28

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 1 1 1,713.81 1,713.81 0.00 1,713.81

 0 1 1 1,713.81 1,713.81 0.00 1,713.81

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS 1 1,713.81

 1 1,713.81

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1,713.81

 1,713.81



 

Workers Compensation - PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0 2,436.36 2,436.36 0.00 2,436.36

23/24 0 1 1 16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 5 812.12 2,436.36 0.00 2,436.36

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS 3 2,436.36

 3 2,436.36
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2,436.36

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 0.00

 2,436.36



 

Workers' Compensation - PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 2,436.36 2,436.36 0.00 2,436.36

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 812.12 2,436.36 0.00 2,436.36

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM - PERS 3 2,436.36

 3 2,436.36

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2

Misc. Causes ~ 899 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2,436.36

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 0.00

 2,436.36



 

 

Rollup - PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION - PUC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 180.20 180.20 0.00 180.20

Auto Liability 0 1 1 3,801.09 3,801.09 0.00 3,801.09

 0 2 2 1,990.65 3,981.29 0.00 3,981.29

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Rollup - RACING COMMISSION, OREGON - ORC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Workers' Compensation - RACING COMMISSION, OREGON - ORC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

24/25 0 1 1 15,971.18 15,971.18 0.00 15,971.18

 0 1 1 15,971.18 15,971.18 0.00 15,971.18

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

RACING COMMISSION, OREGON - ORC 1 15,971.18

 1 15,971.18

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 15,971.18

 15,971.18



 

 

Rollup - REAL ESTATE AGENCY - REA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 2 2 227,069.71 454,139.42 0.00 454,139.42

 0 2 2 227,069.71 454,139.42 0.00 454,139.42

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - REAL ESTATE AGENCY - REA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 227,069.71 454,139.42 0.00 454,139.42

 0 2 2 227,069.71 454,139.42 0.00 454,139.42

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

REAL ESTATE AGENCY - REA 2 454,139.42

 2 454,139.42

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 2

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 454,139.42

 454,139.42



 

 

Rollup - SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 2 2 4 14,545.63 58,182.53 6,613.00 51,569.53

GL-Employment Liability 3 5 8 42,959.51 343,676.08 0.00 343,676.08

General Liability 1 8 9 2,214.79 19,933.10 0.00 19,933.10

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auto Liability 0 2 2 1,316.08 2,632.16 0.00 2,632.16

 6 18 24 12,207.20 424,423.87 6,613.00 417,810.87
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Auto Liability - SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 2 2 1,316.08 2,632.16 0.00 2,632.16

 0 2 2 1,316.08 2,632.16 0.00 2,632.16

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF 2 2,632.16

 2 2,632.16

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 2,632.16

 2,632.16



 

 

Direct Damage Property - SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 0.00

 0.00



 

General Liability - SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/22 0 3 3 6,644.37 19,933.10 0.00 19,933.10

22/23 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 1 8 9 1,661.09 19,933.10 0.00 19,933.10

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF 9 19,933.10

 9 19,933.10
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 2

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

DISCRIMINATION - INJURED WORKER ~ LR03 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 1

DISCRIMINATION - EMPLOYMENT RELATED DEFAMATION ~ LR22 1

 7

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

19,933.10

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 0.00

DISCRIMINATION - INJURED WORKER ~ LR03 0.00

DISCRIMINATION - EMPLOYMENT RELATED DEFAMATION ~ LR22 0.00

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 0.00

 19,933.10

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 2 2 6,376.69 12,753.38 0.00 12,753.38

24/25 2 0 2 22,714.58 45,429.15 6,613.00 38,816.15

 2 2 4 14,545.63 58,182.53 6,613.00 51,569.53

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SAIF CORPORATION - SAIF 4 51,569.53

 4 51,569.53
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 1

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 36,035.31

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 8,612.02

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 4,141.36

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

2,780.84

 51,569.53

Vehicle Damage -



 

 

Rollup - SECRETARY OF STATE, OREGON - SOS

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

GL-Employment Liability 1 2 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 2 23 25 34,611.36 865,283.97 0.00 865,283.97

Direct Damage Property 1 0 1 32,669.69 32,669.69 0.00 32,669.69

 4 25 29 22,427.02 897,953.66 0.00 897,953.66

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

N
et Paid

0

71.43K

142.86K

214.29K

285.72K

357.15K

428.58K

500.01K

Claim Count Paid



 

General Liability - SECRETARY OF STATE, OREGON - SOS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 3 3 74,574.35 223,723.06 0.00 223,723.06

21/22 0 8 8 12,807.03 102,456.20 0.00 102,456.20

22/23 1 10 11 41,169.21 452,861.26 0.00 452,861.26

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 1 1 2 43,121.73 86,243.45 0.00 86,243.45

 2 23 25 34,334.46 865,283.97 0.00 865,283.97

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SECRETARY OF STATE, OREGON - SOS 25 865,283.97

 25 865,283.97
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 12

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 6

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 2

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 1

 23

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 541,872.74

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

265,393.15

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - BENEFITS ~ LPA 38,246.90

DISCRIMINATION - NEGLIGENT EVALUATION ~ LR19 19,771.18

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED
~ LPG

0.00

 865,283.97

General Liability -



 

Workers' Compensation - SECRETARY OF STATE, OREGON - SOS

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 0 1 1 18,234.36 18,234.36 0.00 18,234.36

 0 3 3 6,078.12 18,234.36 0.00 18,234.36

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

SECRETARY OF STATE, OREGON - SOS 3 18,234.36

 3 18,234.36
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 2

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 18,234.36

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 0.00

 18,234.36



 

 

Rollup - SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS - SWCD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 2 9 11 29,354.23 322,896.50 0.00 322,896.50

Direct Damage Property 0 3 3 2,744.06 8,232.19 0.00 8,232.19

Auto Liability 0 1 1 2,589.07 2,589.07 0.00 2,589.07

 2 13 15 11,562.45 333,717.76 0.00 333,717.76
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Auto Liability - STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 2,589.07 2,589.07 0.00 2,589.07

 0 1 1 2,589.07 2,589.07 0.00 2,589.07

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC 1 2,589.07

 1 2,589.07

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 2,589.07

 2,589.07



 

 

Direct Damage Property - STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 8,232.19 8,232.19 0.00 8,232.19

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 3 3 2,744.06 8,232.19 0.00 8,232.19

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC 3 8,232.19

 3 8,232.19

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 2

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

OTHER PERILS - FALLING OBJECT CAUSES DAMAGE ~ POF 8,232.19

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 0.00

 8,232.19



 

General Liability - STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 806.50 1,613.00 0.00 1,613.00

22/23 0 2 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23/24 2 2 4 30,320.88 121,283.50 0.00 121,283.50

24/25 0 3 3 66,666.67 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00

 2 9 11 24,448.51 322,896.50 0.00 322,896.50

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC 11 322,896.50

 11 322,896.50
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 5

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

2

ROADSIDE VEGETATION - TREE TRIMMING OR LANDSCAPING ~ HVD 1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SIGNING OR WARNING ~ LOM 1

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 1

 10

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 201,613.00

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE
DISCHARGE ~ LR14

81,957.75

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

39,325.75

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SIGNING OR WARNING ~ LOM 0.00

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 322,896.50

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 2 2 3 1,960.53 3,921.05 0.00 3,921.05

23/24 0 2 2 1 23,002.71 46,005.41 0.00 46,005.41

 0 4 4 2 12,481.62 49,926.46 0.00 49,926.46

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE FAIR COUNCIL, OREGON - OSFC 4 49,926.46

 4 49,926.46

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 1

Caught In/Under ~ 60 1

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Caught In/Under ~ 60 37,827.01

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 8,178.40

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 3,921.05

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 0.00

 49,926.46



 

 

Rollup - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 33 246 279 12,288.33 3,428,445.25 811,580.45 2,488,116.55

GL-Employment Liability 5 9 14 18,110.12 253,541.65 0.00 253,541.65

General Liability 33 186 219 12,641.60 2,768,510.83 0.00 2,768,510.83

Direct Damage Property 0 5 5 8,983.35 44,916.75 5,380.00 39,536.75

Auto Liability 14 91 105 6,574.94 690,368.34 0.00 690,368.34

 85 537 622 11,719.67 7,185,782.82 816,960.45 6,240,074.12
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Auto Liability - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 22 22 8,477.18 186,497.85 0.00 186,497.85

21/22 0 22 22 3,346.52 73,623.49 0.00 73,623.49

22/23 1 17 18 14,694.46 264,500.26 0.00 264,500.26

23/24 4 19 23 5,131.64 118,027.75 0.00 118,027.75

24/25 9 11 20 2,385.95 47,718.99 0.00 47,718.99

 14 91 105 6,807.15 690,368.34 0.00 690,368.34

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 105 690,368.34

 105 690,368.34
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

RECORDKEEPING/PROCESSING - INCORRECT INFORMATION RECORDED ~ LPG 1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 263,898.71

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 95,428.41

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS MAKING U-TURN ~ UT 66,008.67

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

57,343.66

MOVING ACCIDENT - ENTERING ROADWAY: LEFT ~ ELX 31,139.34

 513,818.79

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 18,154.90 18,154.90 5,380.00 12,774.90

22/23 0 3 3 7,377.84 22,133.51 0.00 22,133.51

24/25 0 1 1 4,628.34 4,628.34 0.00 4,628.34

 0 5 5 10,053.69 44,916.75 5,380.00 39,536.75

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 5 39,536.75

 5 39,536.75
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 1

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 13,976.00

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~
PCB

12,774.90

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 6,777.51

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 4,628.34

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 1,380.00

 39,536.75

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 33 34 15,809.67 537,528.66 0.00 537,528.66

21/22 1 40 41 7,151.75 293,221.65 0.00 293,221.65

22/23 7 50 57 30,263.58 1,725,023.91 0.00 1,725,023.91

23/24 4 44 48 2,578.53 123,769.44 0.00 123,769.44

24/25 20 19 39 2,281.21 88,967.17 0.00 88,967.17

 33 186 219 11,616.95 2,768,510.83 0.00 2,768,510.83

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 215 2,676,745.10

OSP LAW ENFORCEMENT DATA SYSTEM - OSP LEDS 4 91,765.73

 219 2,768,510.83
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - POLICE OPERATIONS ~ LRC 65

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 28

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

26

CIVIL RIGHTS - EXCESSIVE FORCE ~ LRE 20

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

20

 159

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 823,807.69

CIVIL RIGHTS - POLICE OPERATIONS ~ LRC 790,327.46

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

772,470.61

CIVIL RIGHTS - EXCESSIVE FORCE ~ LRE 123,849.56

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

90,323.58

 2,600,778.90

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 1 31 32 11,969.27 383,016.76 67,303.29 297,530.22

21/22 1 43 44 11,244.81 494,771.58 254,175.57 203,694.26

22/23 3 57 60 15,677.79 940,667.27 239,027.36 664,734.16

23/24 14 66 80 10,131.06 810,484.57 169,550.99 619,126.08

24/25 14 49 63 12,690.56 799,505.07 81,523.24 703,031.83

 33 246 279 12,342.70 3,428,445.25 811,580.45 2,488,116.55

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 278 2,490,516.55

OSP TRIBAL GAMING SECTION - OSP TGS 1 -2,400.00

 279 2,488,116.55
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS IN HIGH SPEED PURSUIT ~ HSP 54

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 39

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 35

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 28

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 24

 180

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS IN HIGH SPEED PURSUIT ~ HSP 639,617.97

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 290,301.75

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 268,812.69

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL ON AN ICY OR SNOWY ROADWAY
~ LCI

180,823.50

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

158,071.46

 1,537,627.37

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 7 125 132 47 22,450.43 2,963,456.12 0.00 2,963,456.12

21/22 16 161 177 44 27,483.67 4,864,610.44 0.00 4,864,610.44

22/23 12 111 123 50 36,014.65 4,429,802.14 0.00 4,429,802.14

23/24 26 109 135 36 32,697.89 4,414,215.41 0.00 4,414,215.41

24/25 23 96 119 12 14,917.57 1,775,191.34 0.00 1,775,191.34

 84 602 686 38 26,712.84 18,447,275.45 0.00 18,447,275.45

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 686 18,447,275.45

 686 18,447,275.45
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 252

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 173

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 127

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 66

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 48

 666

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 11,885,204.10

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2,875,375.94

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 2,439,564.19

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,024,234.47

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 203,531.20

 18,427,909.90

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 7 125 132 22,450.43 2,963,456.12 0.00 2,963,456.12

21/22 16 161 177 27,483.67 4,864,610.44 0.00 4,864,610.44

22/23 12 111 123 36,014.65 4,429,802.14 0.00 4,429,802.14

23/24 26 109 135 32,697.89 4,414,215.41 0.00 4,414,215.41

24/25 23 96 119 14,917.57 1,775,191.34 0.00 1,775,191.34

 84 602 686 26,712.84 18,447,275.45 0.00 18,447,275.45

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 686 18,447,275.45

 686 18,447,275.45
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Misc. Causes ~ 899 252

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 173

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 127

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 66

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 48

 666

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Misc. Causes ~ 899 11,885,204.10

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 2,875,375.94

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 2,439,564.19

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,024,234.47

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 203,531.20

 18,427,909.90

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - TEACHER STANDARDS & PRACTICES COMMISSION - TSPC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 5 5 3,699.96 18,499.81 0.00 18,499.81

Direct Damage Property 0 1 1 1,904.25 1,904.25 0.00 1,904.25

 0 6 6 2,802.11 20,404.06 0.00 20,404.06

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Rollup - TOURISM COMMISSION/TRAVEL OREGON - TRAVLOR

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

General Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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General Liability - TOURISM COMMISSION/TRAVEL OREGON - TRAVLOR

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TOURISM COMMISSION/TRAVEL OREGON - TRAVLOR 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE "XPLAIN" ~
LXX

1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OTHER - CLAIM DOESN'T FIT UNDER ANY PRECEDING LIAB CODE
"XPLAIN" ~ LXX

0.00

 0.00



 

 

Rollup - TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL - TIC

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 8 8 11,296.55 90,372.40 13,824.45 74,047.95

General Liability 1 14 15 3,425.07 51,375.98 0.00 51,375.98

Direct Damage Property 4 37 41 8,510.09 348,913.88 105,689.37 223,800.26

Auto Liability 0 4 4 1,753.93 7,015.71 0.00 7,015.71

 5 63 68 6,246.41 497,677.97 119,513.82 356,239.90
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Auto Liability - TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL - TIC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 1,339.71 2,679.42 0.00 2,679.42

22/23 0 1 1 960.21 960.21 0.00 960.21

23/24 0 1 1 3,376.08 3,376.08 0.00 3,376.08

 0 4 4 1,892.00 7,015.71 0.00 7,015.71

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL/OREGON TRAVEL EXPERIENCE - TIC 4 7,015.71

 4 7,015.71

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

N
et Paid

0

668

1.34K

2K

2.67K

3.34K

4.01K

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

ROADSIDE VEGETATION - TREE TRIMMING OR LANDSCAPING ~ HVD 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PFP 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - COLLIDED W/MOVING
VEH//BICYCLE/PED ~ PBM

3,376.08

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: FORWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PFP 2,679.42

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 960.21

ROADSIDE VEGETATION - TREE TRIMMING OR LANDSCAPING ~ HVD 0.00

 7,015.71

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL - TIC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 8 8 9,242.84 73,942.75 4,225.27 69,717.48

21/22 0 10 10 8,379.47 83,794.74 40,135.90 36,734.59

22/23 1 8 9 10,806.21 97,255.90 43,608.39 46,147.51

23/24 0 8 8 7,498.03 59,984.22 17,719.81 37,264.41

24/25 3 3 6 5,656.05 33,936.27 0.00 33,936.27

 4 37 41 8,316.52 348,913.88 105,689.37 223,800.26

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL/OREGON TRAVEL EXPERIENCE - TIC 41 223,800.26

 41 223,800.26
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 11

OTHER PERILS - VEHICLE/BOAT DAMAGE TO STRUCTURE/CONTENTS ~ POG 6

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 3

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 3

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 3

 26

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

OTHER PERILS - VEHICLE/BOAT DAMAGE TO STRUCTURE/CONTENTS ~
POG

52,114.69

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 38,947.66

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 29,307.75

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SIGNING OR WARNING ~ LOM 24,095.60

OTHER PERILS - OTHER DAMAGE ~ POX 17,669.79

 162,135.49

Direct Damage Property -



 

General Liability - TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL - TIC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 165.35 165.35 0.00 165.35

21/22 0 2 2 6,389.45 12,778.90 0.00 12,778.90

22/23 0 3 3 9,863.49 29,590.48 0.00 29,590.48

23/24 1 2 3 1,889.07 5,667.20 0.00 5,667.20

24/25 0 6 6 529.01 3,174.05 0.00 3,174.05

 1 14 15 3,767.27 51,375.98 0.00 51,375.98

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL/OREGON TRAVEL EXPERIENCE - TIC 15 51,375.98

 15 51,375.98
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 5

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 2

NONMOVING - OTHER ~ NMX 2

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - DEFECTIVE SURFACE (POTHOLE, GRATE, UNEVEN
SURFACE) ~ HCB

2

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 1

 12

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

SLIP AND FALL - ALL CLAIMS ~ LSF 47,046.10

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 2,400.00

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - MOWING OR BRUSH CUTTING ~ LOI 990.48

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - DEFECTIVE SURFACE (POTHOLE, GRATE,
UNEVEN SURFACE) ~ HCB

774.05

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 165.35

 51,375.98

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL - TIC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 1 2,046.39 4,092.77 0.00 4,092.77

21/22 0 5 5 129 453.83 2,269.16 0.00 2,269.16

22/23 1 2 3 1 8,067.39 24,202.17 0.00 24,202.17

23/24 0 5 5 63 22,527.13 112,635.65 0.00 112,635.65

24/25 2 5 7 9 26,646.63 186,526.40 0.00 186,526.40

 3 19 22 41 11,948.27 329,726.15 0.00 329,726.15

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL/OREGON TRAVEL EXPERIENCE - TIC 22 329,726.15

 22 329,726.15
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 21

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 169,869.67

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 132,798.00

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 15,585.90

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5,385.75

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 4,092.77

 327,732.09

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL - TIC

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 2,046.39 4,092.77 0.00 4,092.77

21/22 0 5 5 453.83 2,269.16 0.00 2,269.16

22/23 1 2 3 8,067.39 24,202.17 0.00 24,202.17

23/24 0 5 5 22,527.13 112,635.65 0.00 112,635.65

24/25 2 5 7 26,646.63 186,526.40 0.00 186,526.40

 3 19 22 11,948.27 329,726.15 0.00 329,726.15

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL/OREGON TRAVEL EXPERIENCE - TIC 22 329,726.15

 22 329,726.15

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 7

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 3

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 2

 21

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 169,869.67

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 132,798.00

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 15,585.90

Misc. Causes ~ 899 5,385.75

Burn/Exposure ~ 150 4,092.77

 327,732.09

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - TREASURER, OREGON STATE - OST

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 1 1 2,392.51 2,392.51 0.00 2,392.51

GL-Employment Liability 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Liability 1 6 7 10,755.35 75,287.43 0.00 75,287.43

 1 8 9 4,382.62 77,679.94 0.00 77,679.94

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Vehicle Damage - TREASURER, OREGON STATE - OST

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

23/24 0 1 1 2,392.51 2,392.51 0.00 2,392.51

 0 1 1 2,392.51 2,392.51 0.00 2,392.51

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TREASURER, OREGON STATE - OST 1 2,392.51

 1 2,392.51

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

2,392.51

 2,392.51



 

Workers' Compensation - TREASURER, OREGON STATE - OST

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 304.74 304.74 0.00 304.74

22/23 0 1 1 32,769.45 32,769.45 0.00 32,769.45

23/24 0 3 3 21,835.18 65,505.53 0.00 65,505.53

 0 5 5 18,303.12 98,579.72 0.00 98,579.72

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

TREASURER, OREGON STATE - OST 5 98,579.72

 5 98,579.72

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 65,810.27

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 32,769.45

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 0.00

 98,579.72



 

 

Rollup - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 0 11 11 7,113.60 78,249.60 16,901.02 56,348.58

General Liability 1 5 6 47,985.79 287,914.76 0.00 287,914.76

Direct Damage Property 0 3 3 11,346.33 34,039.00 0.00 34,039.00

Auto Liability 0 4 4 1,651.99 6,607.96 0.00 6,607.96

 1 23 24 17,024.43 406,811.32 16,901.02 384,910.30

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

22/23 0 3 3 1,568.51 4,705.53 0.00 4,705.53

24/25 0 1 1 1,902.43 1,902.43 0.00 1,902.43

 0 4 4 1,735.47 6,607.96 0.00 6,607.96

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD 4 6,607.96

 4 6,607.96

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1

 4

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~
P B P

5,086.65

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 1,521.31

 6,607.96



 

 

Direct Damage Property - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 13,194.75 26,389.50 0.00 26,389.50

21/22 0 1 1 7,649.50 7,649.50 0.00 7,649.50

 0 3 3 10,422.13 34,039.00 0.00 34,039.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD 3 34,039.00

 3 34,039.00

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 2

NONMOVING - VEHICLE OR ITS CONTENTS WERE STOLEN ~ NS 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 26,389.50

NONMOVING - VEHICLE OR ITS CONTENTS WERE STOLEN ~ NS 7,649.50

 34,039.00



 

General Liability - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 2 2 10,278.50 20,557.00 0.00 20,557.00

22/23 0 3 3 84,150.50 252,451.50 0.00 252,451.50

23/24 1 0 1 14,906.26 14,906.26 0.00 14,906.26

 1 5 6 36,445.09 287,914.76 0.00 287,914.76

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD 6 287,914.76

 6 287,914.76
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 2

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~ LIA 1

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

1

 6

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~ LRA 252,451.50

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 20,557.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - INTERFERENCE
W/BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL ACTIV ~ LPE

14,906.26

REGULATIONS/ENFORCEMENT OF REGULATIONS - NON-DMV CLAIMS ~ LIA 0.00

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS
(FAILURE TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

0.00

 287,914.76

General Liability -



 

Workers Compensation - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 6 375.66 751.31 0.00 751.31

22/23 0 8 8 5 50.52 404.12 0.00 404.12

23/24 0 3 3 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 2 1 3 36 15,700.85 47,102.54 0.00 47,102.54

 2 14 16 12 4,031.75 48,257.97 0.00 48,257.97

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD 16 48,257.97

 16 48,257.97
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 6

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 4

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 3

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 2

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 1

 16

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 43,738.96

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4,114.89

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 404.12

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 0.00

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 48,257.97

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 375.66 751.31 0.00 751.31

22/23 0 8 8 50.52 404.12 0.00 404.12

23/24 0 3 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24/25 2 1 3 15,700.85 47,102.54 0.00 47,102.54

 2 14 16 4,031.75 48,257.97 0.00 48,257.97

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - WRD 16 48,257.97

 16 48,257.97

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 6

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 4

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 3

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 2

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 1

 16

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 43,738.96

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4,114.89

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 404.12

Cut/Puncture By ~ 40 0.00

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 0.00

 48,257.97

Workers' Compensation -



 

 

Rollup - WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD, OREGON - OWEB

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

        

Claims by Fiscal Year



 

 

Rollup - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

Vehicle Damage 1 48 49 6,598.87 323,344.70 71,870.07 238,583.88

GL-Employment Liability 4 9 13 21,625.23 281,128.00 0.00 281,128.00

General Liability 21 34 55 117,119.02 6,441,546.27 150,000.00 6,291,546.27

Direct Damage Property 0 3 3 4,398.27 13,194.82 2,273.42 10,921.40

Auto Liability 0 13 13 6,704.50 87,158.56 0.00 87,158.56

 26 107 133 31,289.18 7,146,372.35 224,143.49 6,909,338.11

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Auto Liability - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 1 1 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00

22/23 0 6 6 454.14 2,724.84 0.00 2,724.84

23/24 0 2 2 37,412.71 74,825.41 0.00 74,825.41

24/25 0 4 4 1,702.08 6,808.31 0.00 6,808.31

 0 13 13 10,592.23 87,158.56 0.00 87,158.56

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 8 10,718.03

OYA SOUTHERN AREA - ROGUE VALLEY YCF 2 74,825.41

OYA NORTH VALLEY AREA - MACLAREN YCF 3 1,615.12

 13 87,158.56

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - WENT THRU WITHOUT STOPPING AT RED LIGHT ~ WTR 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - WENT THRU WITHOUT STOPPING AT RED LIGHT ~ WTR 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1

 5

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 81,633.72

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 3,909.72

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS CHANGING LANES OR MERGING
W/ADJACENT LANE ~ CHL

1,615.12

MOVING ACCIDENT - DEPARTING ROADWAY: RIGHT ~ DLR 0.00

MOVING ACCIDENT - WENT THRU WITHOUT STOPPING AT RED LIGHT ~
WTR

0.00

 87,158.56

Auto Liability -



 

Direct Damage Property - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

21/22 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22/23 0 1 1 4,408.00 4,408.00 1,305.15 3,102.85

23/24 0 1 1 8,786.82 8,786.82 968.27 7,818.55

 0 3 3 4,398.27 13,194.82 2,273.42 10,921.40

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 2 3,102.85

OYA SOUTHERN AREA - ROGUE VALLEY YCF 1 7,818.55

 3 10,921.40

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 1

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 1

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 1

 3

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

CRIME - VANDALISM/MALICIOUS MISCHIEF ~ PCF 7,818.55

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 3,102.85

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 0.00

 10,921.40



 

General Liability - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 2 8 10 581,494.83 5,814,948.25 150,000.00 5,664,948.25

21/22 5 1 6 24,600.06 147,600.34 0.00 147,600.34

22/23 4 7 11 35,492.75 390,420.25 0.00 390,420.25

23/24 5 9 14 1,714.34 24,000.72 0.00 24,000.72

24/25 5 9 14 4,612.62 64,576.71 0.00 64,576.71

 21 34 55 129,582.92 6,441,546.27 150,000.00 6,291,546.27

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

OYA NORTH VALLEY AREA - MACLAREN YCF 26 2,051,808.40

OYA YOUTH OFFENDER FOSTER HOMES - OYA FH 13 6,679.25

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 7 4,196,597.97

OYA NORTHWEST AREA - TILLAMOOK YCF, CAMP TILLAMOOK 3 23,276.55

OYA SOUTH VALLEY AREA - CAMP FLORENCE, CORVALLIS HOUSE 2 13,184.10

 51 6,291,546.27

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY FOSTER PARENT OR OTHER STATE AGENT ~
LAS

11

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.298 ~ LOP

8

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.297 ~ LOF

5

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 5

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL HARASSMENT ~ LR08 5

 34

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 4,185,544.04

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE,
PRISONERS, MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

1,500,683.23

CIVIL RIGHTS - CHILD ABUSE BY FOSTER PARENT OR OTHER STATE
AGENT ~ LAS

453,207.34

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL ORIENTATION ~ LR09 54,622.15

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 31,627.63

 6,225,684.39

General Liability -



 

Vehicle Damage - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Coverage

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 0 7 7 5,001.51 35,010.55 10,323.70 22,186.85

21/22 0 8 8 1,966.28 15,730.26 0.00 15,730.26

22/23 0 10 10 6,922.43 69,224.32 13,211.59 51,184.23

23/24 0 13 13 8,807.23 114,494.05 41,116.79 68,815.01

24/25 1 10 11 8,080.50 88,885.52 7,217.99 80,667.53

 1 48 49 6,155.59 323,344.70 71,870.07 238,583.88

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 22 83,151.78

OYA NORTH VALLEY AREA - MACLAREN YCF 12 47,686.53

OYA SOUTHERN AREA - ROGUE VALLEY YCF 6 67,661.90

OYA EASTERN CENTRAL AREA - EASTERN OR YCF, CAMP RIVERBEND 6 39,179.91

OYA SOUTH VALLEY AREA - CAMP FLORENCE, CORVALLIS HOUSE 1 3,946.50

 47 241,626.62

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 13

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 9

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 4

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 3

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 3

 32

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 61,252.44

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 38,649.78

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 36,753.82

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 34,650.63

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS PASSING ANOTHER VEHICLE ~ PV 27,790.00

 199,096.67

Vehicle Damage -



 

Workers Compensation - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Lag Time Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 2 125 127 15 15,361.90 1,950,961.57 0.00 1,950,961.57

21/22 1 122 123 7 7,096.83 872,910.20 0.00 872,910.20

22/23 4 145 149 4 10,804.79 1,609,913.30 0.00 1,609,913.30

23/24 4 137 141 5 9,065.66 1,278,258.04 0.00 1,278,258.04

24/25 19 140 159 6 6,836.31 1,086,972.53 0.00 1,086,972.53

 30 669 699 7 9,833.10 6,799,015.64 0.00 6,799,015.64

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 699 6,799,015.64

 699 6,799,015.64

Claims by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 423

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 99

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 85

Misc. Causes ~ 899 74

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 7

 688

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4,219,021.01

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 938,843.25

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 889,189.78

Misc. Causes ~ 899 667,261.28

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 79,622.66

 6,793,937.98

Workers Compensation -



 

Workers' Compensation - YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Amount Net Paid

20/21 2 125 127 15,361.90 1,950,961.57 0.00 1,950,961.57

21/22 1 122 123 7,096.83 872,910.20 0.00 872,910.20

22/23 4 145 149 10,804.79 1,609,913.30 0.00 1,609,913.30

23/24 4 137 141 9,065.66 1,278,258.04 0.00 1,278,258.04

24/25 19 140 159 6,836.31 1,086,972.53 0.00 1,086,972.53

 30 669 699 9,833.10 6,799,015.64 0.00 6,799,015.64

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Claims Total Paid (Net)

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 699 6,799,015.64

 699 6,799,015.64

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

50

100

150

200

T
otal Paid

0

500K

1M

1.5M

2M

Claim Count Paid



Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 423

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 99

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 85

Misc. Causes ~ 899 74

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 7

 688

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 4,219,021.01

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 938,843.25

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 889,189.78

Misc. Causes ~ 899 667,261.28

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 79,622.66

 6,793,937.98

Workers' Compensation -
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